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BOLLNAS TROTTO
 (1)

mercoledì  1 aprile 2026
Ippica Complementare

1 12,20 Pr.Spartrappa Mt. 1640 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 EDLAS THUNDERBOLT 1640 Lindegren Erik   12.4-13.7
L Nilsfors Veterinar Ab - Lindegren Erik

  2 R.K.DYNAMIT " Dunder Robert   12.8-13.4
Jab Logistic Ab - Dunder Robert

  3 YTOWNS DRAGON " Andersson Jimmy H  11.3-12.8
Gilljam Rolf E Schedin Lotta - Gilljam Rolf

  4 EVA KANT GAR " Metayer Hugo   12.3-13.6
Asap Kb - Wallin Fredrik

  5 LEGACY OF SOUND " Djuse Mats E   11.7-13.1
Easy Kb - Pettersson Jenny

  6 WHOOPSY LADAY " Ohlsson Ulf   12.3-12.8
Staffan Lind Ab - Lind Christian

  7 ELVIS T.C.B. " Wajersten Daniel  12.0-12.3
Sbi Fastighets Ab - Wajersten Daniel

  8 ESTELLE GODIVA " Kihle Henrik   12.4-13.2
Lindgren Ingela - Cedergren Mikael

  9 KOCU BOKO " Svedlund Billy   12.0-12.5
Svedlund Billy E Persson Lars. - Svedlund Billy

 10 MELLBY HURRICANE " Lilius Marcus   11.6-13.0
Firma Stall Hakkestadh - Grahn Lisa

 11 SIGHNI BURGE " Lonn Linus   11.3-12.2
Croon Per-anders - Cedergren Mikael

 12 GLOBAL EASY RIDER " Pettersson Tomas  12.2-12.0
Stall Born To Be Wild - Ofcou. - Pettersson Tomas

Pronostico:

2 12,42 Pr.Spar Efter Startpoang Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 MITT HJARTAS HERO 2140   28.4-25.4
Easy Kb - Frick Katrin K

  2 HOGNAS BALOO "   25.2-27.5
Andersson Sofia - Andersson Sofia

  3 ANDARNAS PATRON " Jonsson Jimmy   26.2-27.5
Knutsson Trotting Ab - Tjomsland Oystein

  4 M.P.ATLAS " Blom Nathalie   27.6-27.1
Myrlund Carina - Myrlund Carina

  5 GRANBARKSBORREN " Lilius Marcus   24.6-22.9
Travkompaniets Stall Ab - Persson Jan-olov

  6 ENGSBRO KVICKEN " Landgren Bo   27.1-26.2
Kvick Mats - Kvick Mats

  7 MONSTER MOHIKAN " Kihle Henrik   27.7-27.7
Hellstrom Ulf - Hellstrom Linn

  8 FRIVOLL FAKSEN " Pettersson Tomas  26.1-27.1
Persson Leif - Persson Leif

  9 MELINDA " Vikstrom Lucas H  27.3-26.8
Eng Lars Goran E Bjork Sara - Eng Lars Goran

 10 HOSTBO MARCUS "   25.7-26.5
Eskilsson Joakim - Eskilsson Joakim

 11 NORDPRINS " Djuse Mats E   32.1-26.4
Stall Lilja - Persson Jan-olov

 12 NORDSJO PRINSEN "   28.6-24.7
Ofcourse Kb - Tjomsland Oystein

Pronostico:

3 13,04 Pr.Spartrappa Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 PRINSESSANS KOMET 2140 Lindegren Erik   -16.0
L Nilsfors Veterinar Ab - Lindegren Erik

  2 BERSA "   14.1-17.0
Sundgren Helena E Marges Tommy - Sundgren Helena

  3 VASTERBO SNAP "   -15.0
Imp Montage E Service Ab - Frick Kajsa

  4 LOKE BURGE " Lonn Linus   -16.3
Croon Per-anders E Cedergren. - Cedergren Mikael

  5 HERVEY ISLAND " Eriksson Anders   -15.7
Eriksson Peter - Eriksson Peter

  6 COMEATI MEI " Lilius Marcus   18.3-15.4
Stall Vacation Hb - Wallberg Hakan

  7 DJANGO MANGO " Wallberg Hakan   -15.3
Wallberg Hakan E Brannerydh P. - Wallberg Hakan

  8 KNABORGS JARL " Kihle Henrik   15.0-16.3
Stall Knaborg - Hedenstrom Per

  9 PERFECT DREAM " Pettersson Tomas  -15.2
Stall Powerladies - Asap - Pettersson Tomas

 10 SILWAS REFRANG "   17.0-15.8
Gilljam Rolf - Gilljam Rolf

 11 MONI DEBBI " Djuse Mats E   -16.1
Eithun Eli Melby - Johansson Per C

 12 XANTHIS KNOPFLER " Ohlsson Ulf   -15.7
Asap Kb - Lillieborg Magnus

Pronostico:

corsa  1
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  EDLAS THUNDERBOLT
  c b 7 - Zola Boko e Strong Lady Edla
  Car: 12.4 BER C 42 V 4 P 38  26.467
   3m: 12.4 BER C 33 V 3 P 30  20.836
7 16.2 1640 Lindegren Erik 12/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 1,93) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Cassiopeja Af
Teda  1640 14.8; 2 B.B.S.Avicii  1640 15.1; 3 For
You  1640 15.4; 4 Like A Monster  1640 15.8; 5 
Don't Be So Shy  1640 16.0 (p.10 n.3)   
2 15.0 2140 Lindegren Erik 22/03/26 Bol [ap] 
(Q.E. 2,79) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Oliver Schermer 
2140 14.3; 2 Edlas Thunderbolt [ap] 2140 15.0; 
3 Overstime [a] 2140 15.8; 4 Tex Mex  2140 15.8; 
5 Feeling Fat  2140 16.1 (p.11 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  R.K.DYNAMIT
  c bo 6 - Raja Mirchi e Zimba Boko
  Car: 12.8 BOL C 41 V 6 P 34  33.498
   3m: 12.8 BOL C 32 V 5 P 27  25.893
5 15.6 2140 Dunder Robert 06/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 9,25) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Griffons Wine 
2140 15.1; 2 Fleafire  2140 15.1; 3 
Givemeanothername  2140 15.4; 4 Expensive
Jewel  2140 15.4; 5 R.K.Dynamit  2140 15.6 (p.9
n.8)   
4 14.6 2140 Kihle Henrik 18/03/26 Ber [a] 
(Q.E. 30,90) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 Readly Brodde 
2140 14.0; 2 Ronja Muscles  2140 14.0; 3 
I.B.G.Flair  2140 14.4; 4 R.K.Dynamit [a] 2140 
14.6; 5 Cordouan [p] 2140 14.6 (p.11 n.11)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  YTOWNS DRAGON
  c bo 6 - Orlando Vici (FRA) e Carmen Di Quattro
  Car: 11.3 SOL C 43 V 2 P 41  39.502
   3m: 11.3 SOL C 36 V 1 P 35  30.563
5 15.0 2140 Smedman Julia 03/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 20,73) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 First Class Flight
[ap] 2140 14.3; 2 Macho Man [ap] 2140 14.4; 3 
My Memphis [p] 2140 14.5; 4 Kattens O'Malley [p] 
2140 14.7; 5 Ytowns Dragon  2140 15.0 (p.10
n.9)   
3 13.7 2140 Andersson Jimmy H 19/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 86,96) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Olli Boko  2140 
12.9; 2 Dostojevskij [ap] 2140 13.3; 3 Ytowns
Dragon  2140 13.7; 4 Mellby Mowgli  2140 13.9; 
5 P.G.Persson [ap] 2140 14.4 (p.7 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  EVA KANT GAR
  f b 6 - Father Patrick (US) e Mind Wise As (IT)
  Car: 12.3 KAL C 39 V 5 P 34  45.337
   3m: 12.3 KAL C 30 V 3 P 27  30.661
6 14.5 2140 Djuse Magnus A 19/02/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 2,81) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Jopp  2140 14.0; 2 
Hurricane Godiva  2140 14.0; 3 Kattens Aladin 
2140 14.1; 4 Timotejs Megabyte  2140 14.3; 5 
Dahlia Brodda  2140 14.4 (p.12 n.3)   
4 13.8 1640 Skoglund Rikard N 19/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 11,03) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Pure Stella  1640 
13.4; 2 Ray Of Sunshine  1640 13.5; 3 Monkey
Wine [p] 1640 13.7; 4 Eva Kant Gar  1640 13.8; 5 
Midas Mana [a] 1640 14.0 (p.7 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  LEGACY OF SOUND
  f bo 5 - Googoo Gaagaa (US) e Prada Pellini
  Car: 11.7 SOL C 38 V 4 P 34  46.414
   3m: 11.7 SOL C 33 V 4 P 29  42.740
2 13.9 1660 Djuse Mats E 19/03/26 Gav [a] 
(Q.E. 2,65) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 Vasterbo
Surprised  1640 14.5; 2 Legacy Of Sound [a]
1660 13.9; 3 Koppars Cocobahia  1640 14.9; 4 
Mellby Melon  1660 14.0; 5 Sign Me Up Yankee
[ap] 1660 14.2 (p.10 n.10)   
4 14.1 2140 Djuse Mats E 24/03/26 Ber [ap] 
(Q.E. 7,67) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Onas Tindra [ap]
2140 13.8; 2 Fralissa Ridge [ap] 2140 13.8; 3 
Katrine Hill [ap] 2140 13.9; 4 Legacy Of Sound 
[ap] 2140 14.1; 5 A Last Chance [p] 2140 14.3
(p.8 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  WHOOPSY LADAY
  f bo 6 - Tobin Kronos (IT) e Harris Street Hall (US)
  Car: 12.3 ESK C 27 V 6 P 21  47.668
   3m: 12.3 ESK C 18 V 2 P 16  13.467
5 14.2 2140 Djuse Mats E 18/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 35,95) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Ecuador Broline 
 2140 13.5; 2 Legligin  2140 13.6; 3 Bruce
Braylon  2140 13.8; 4 One Lady Boko  2140 14.0; 
5 Whoopsy Laday  2140 14.2 (p.11 n.8)   
6 15.1 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 24,02) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Galadriel  2140 
14.2; 2 Facetime Queen  2140 14.6; 3 Julie
Sensation  2140 14.7; 4 Fuliggine Pal  2140 14.8; 
5 Valencia  2140 15.0 (p.8 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  ELVIS T.C.B.
  c b 5 - Nuncio (US) e Venezia As (IT)
  Car: 12.0 UMA C 25 V 7 P 18  57.541
   3m: 12.0 UMA C 20 V 6 P 14  49.491
6 14.3 2140 Lilius Marcus 13/12/25 Ost  
(Q.E. 10,84) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Vasterbo Tramp 
 2140 13.5; 2 Blue Boy Face  2140 13.5; 3 
Neymar Boko  2140 13.6; 4 Steady Roc  2140 
13.6; 5 Bank Angel  2140 13.7 (p.12 n.1)   
7 12.6 1640 Wajersten Olle 18/03/26 Ber [ap] 
(Q.E. 3,45) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Four White E.G. 
1640 12.1; 2 Global Easy Rider [ap] 1640 12.2; 3 
Hurricane Godiva [ap] 1640 12.2; 4 Dalens Elvis 
1640 12.3; 5 Bank Angel [p] 1640 12.4 (p.9 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  ESTELLE GODIVA
  f bo 9 - Prodigious (FRA) e Donna Dreamcatcher
  Car: 12.4 HAG C 103 V 6 P 97  67.352
   3m: 12.4 HAG C 84 V 5 P 79  55.753
4 13.6 2140 Widell Kaj 06/03/26 Rom [ap] 
(Q.E. 68,00) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 My Creation 
2140 13.2; 2 You To Ezme  2140 13.5; 3 Quinan
Tooma  2140 13.6; 4 Estelle Godiva [ap] 2140 
13.6; 5 Supernova Lyjam  2140 13.8 (p.9 n.1)   
12 17.0 2140 Cedergren Mikael 15/03/26 Bol [ap] 
(Q.E. 121,16) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Ajlexes
Gourmand [ap] 2140 13.9; 2 Pedal To D'Metal [p]
2140 14.1; 3 Patrick Hangover [ap] 2140 14.5; 4 
Sir Alex  2140 14.7; 5 Perseus Digital  2140 14.7
(p.12 n.12)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  KOCU BOKO
  m b 9 - Bold Eagle (FRA) e Ever Seen Boko
  Car: 12.0 HAG C 72 V 7 P 63  40.080
   3m: 12.0 HAG C 58 V 4 P 54  28.900
8 16.9 2640 Svedlund Billy 13/02/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 57,62) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 In Your Time 
2640 15.9; 2 Perfect Illusion  2640 16.0; 3 
Hunting Sober  2640 16.1; 4 Perseus Digital 
2640 16.1; 5 Ajson  2640 16.4 (p.10 n.9)   

6 14.0 1640 Svedlund Billy 02/03/26 Rom [p] 
(Q.E. 68,03) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Dostojevskij [ap]
1640 13.5; 2 Likeaboss  1640 13.6; 3 Livin High
Sisu [a] 1640 13.7; 4 Sighni Burge [ap] 1640 
13.8; 5 Kattens Aladin  1640 13.9 (p.11 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  MELLBY HURRICANE
  c bo 10 - Going Kronos (IT) e Mystic Lady U.S. (US)
  Car: 11.6 HAG C 77 V 5 P 72  52.765
   3m: 11.6 HAG C 57 V 0 P 57  21.561
9 14.9 1640 Plassen Fredrik 02/03/26 Rom [ap] 
(Q.E. 26,51) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Dostojevskij [ap]
1640 13.5; 2 Likeaboss  1640 13.6; 3 Livin High
Sisu [a] 1640 13.7; 4 Sighni Burge [ap] 1640 
13.8; 5 Kattens Aladin  1640 13.9 (p.11 n.5)   
10 15.5 2140 Alsen Olle 15/03/26 Bol [ap] 
(Q.E. 121,62) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Ajlexes
Gourmand [ap] 2140 13.9; 2 Pedal To D'Metal [p]
2140 14.1; 3 Patrick Hangover [ap] 2140 14.5; 4 
Sir Alex  2140 14.7; 5 Perseus Digital  2140 14.7
(p.12 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  SIGHNI BURGE
  f bo 7 - Make It Happen (US) e Staro Bella Donna
  Car: 11.3 LIN C 44 V 6 P 38  58.511
   3m: 11.3 LIN C 36 V 4 P 32  49.660
9 13.3 2140 Widell Kaj 17/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 127,66) Prof Cond 29.042; 1 Ever Forever
Gar  2140 12.2; 2 Eminent Kronos  2140 12.4; 3 
Slivovitz Lover  2140 12.7; 4 Bollinger N.O.  2140 
12.8; 5 Quick Bo  2140 12.9 (p.12 n.4)   
4 13.8 1640 Lonn Linus 02/03/26 Rom [ap] 
(Q.E. 12,02) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Dostojevskij [ap]
1640 13.5; 2 Likeaboss  1640 13.6; 3 Livin High
Sisu [a] 1640 13.7; 4 Sighni Burge [ap] 1640 
13.8; 5 Kattens Aladin  1640 13.9 (p.11 n.8)   
7 14.9 2140 Lonn Linus 15/03/26 Bol [ap] 
(Q.E. 19,21) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Ajlexes
Gourmand [ap] 2140 13.9; 2 Pedal To D'Metal [p]
2140 14.1; 3 Patrick Hangover [ap] 2140 14.5; 4 
Sir Alex  2140 14.7; 5 Perseus Digital  2140 14.7
(p.12 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12  GLOBAL EASY RIDER
  c b 6 - Charly Du Noyer (FRA) e Remember Isle (IT)
  Car: 12.2 BER C 57 V 13 P 44  73.712
   3m: 12.2 BER C 48 V 12 P 36  66.507
6 14.6 2140 Pettersson Tomas 11/02/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 1,88) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 Dalens Elvis 
2140 14.2; 2 Justin Bieber Sisu  2140 14.3; 3 
Evita Jacase  2140 14.4; 4 Hurricane Godiva 
2140 14.5; 5 Elmer Wibb  2140 14.5 (p.12 n.6)   
RP  2140 Djuse Mats E 05/03/26 Bol [ap] 
(Q.E. 4,29) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Global Embargo
[ap] 2140 12.9; 2 From The Hip [ap] 2140 13.4; 3 
Drizzle [a] 2140 13.4; 4 Timotejs Megabyte  2140 
13.6; 5 Coin Master [ap] 2140 13.7 (p.8 n.4)   
2 12.2 1640 Pettersson Emelie 18/03/26 Ber [ap] 
(Q.E. 14,38) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Four White E.G. 
1640 12.1; 2 Global Easy Rider [ap] 1640 12.2; 3 
Hurricane Godiva [ap] 1640 12.2; 4 Dalens Elvis 
1640 12.3; 5 Bank Angel [p] 1640 12.4 (p.9 n.6)   

corsa  2
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  MITT HJARTAS HERO
  c bo 5 - Tekno Odin (NOR) e Mitt Hjartas Lilja
  Car: 25.4 HAG C 24 V 2 P 22  32.591
   3m: 25.4 HAG C 17 V 1 P 16  22.015
RI  1640 Frick Katrin K 12/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 2,94) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 Juni Oscar 
1640 28.4; 2 Hognas Baloo  1640 28.4; 3 Nova
Tabac  1660 27.4; 4 Kajsas Ture  1700 25.5; 5 
Rutbo Brasse  1660 27.6 (p.8 n.2)   
RP  1640 Kontio Jorma 22/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 11,56) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Bazoo Can  1640 
25.2; 2 Pellpers Marten  1640 25.5; 3 Tryll  1640 
27.0; 4 Vaskinge Inez  1640 27.2; 5 Hostbo
Marcus  1640 27.5 (p.11 n.5)   
RP  2140 Frick Katrin K 05/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 18,64) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Hostbo Marcus 
2140 26.5; 2 Eld Prinsessa  2140 26.7; 3 Hog
Chans  2140 27.1; 4 Juni Oscar  2140 27.8; 5 
Klocksve D.Under [a] 2140 29.8 (p.9 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  HOGNAS BALOO
  c b 10 - Jarvso Bjorn e A.S.A.Sarina
  Car: 27.5 ROM C 68 V 3 P 64  33.169
   3m: 27.5 ROM C 50 V 0 P 49  15.077
6 27.3 1660 Jussila Kai P 08/03/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 57,60) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Tryll [a]
1640 28.0; 2 Fantus  1640 28.1; 3 Jocke Tabac 
1640 28.1; 4 Sangviks Lynet  1660 27.2; 5 Rutbo
Brasse [a] 1660 27.3 (p.10 n.8)   
7 27.8 2160 Alsen Olle 19/03/26 Gav [ap] 
(Q.E. 72,60) Prof Cond Nastri 10.318; 1 Jonases
Ninja  2140 27.1; 2 Moshus Prinsen  2160 26.5; 3 
Prinsessan Stoen [p] 2140 27.9; 4 Nova Tabac
[ap] 2140 27.9; 5 Hyndlas Krumelur [a] 2160 27.1
(p.12 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  ANDARNAS PATRON
  c b 9 - Farmbaron e Ellika
  Car: 27.5 BER C 37 V 5 P 32  33.934
   3m: 27.5 BER C 26 V 4 P 22  26.711
5 30.5 2160 Jonsson Jimmy 23/01/26 Ost  
(Q.E. 14,16) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Grisle
Kongen G.L.  2180 28.0; 2 Nordsjo Prinsen 
2160 29.0; 3 Orrgarns Tycko  2160 30.0; 4 Olis
M.K.  2160 30.0; 5 Andarnas Patron  2160 30.5
(p.8 n.6)   
11 29.6 1640 Jonsson Jimmy 11/02/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 46,66) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Palmesus N.O. 
1640 26.5; 2 Jonases Ninja  1640 26.5; 3 Bato
Tosen  1640 26.6; 4 Grisle Galant G.L.  1640 
27.4; 5 Brisgas Milly  1640 27.5 (p.11 n.7)   
6 27.5 2140 Jonsson Jimmy 18/03/26 Ber [p] 
(Q.E. 51,99) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Nordprins [p]
2140 26.9; 2 Hostbo Marcus  2140 26.9; 3 
Nordsjo Prinsen [ap] 2140 27.1; 4 Pellpers
Marten  2140 27.2; 5 Glittra  2140 27.4 (p.11 n.9)  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  M.P.ATLAS
  c bo 8 - Bork Odin (NOR) e Bokli Mai (NOR)
  Car: 27.1 GAV C 55 V 4 P 51  34.325
   3m: 27.1 GAV C 42 V 2 P 40  24.096
6 28.9 2140 Blom Nathalie 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 67,33) Prof Cond 15.833; 1 Gargamel  2140 
26.8; 2 Grisle Kongen G.L.  2140 26.9; 3 Vejmo
Martin  2140 27.2; 4 Myllkarr Christina  2140 28.1; 
5 Silverpilen  2140 28.6 (p.12 n.9)   
7 29.5 2180 Blom Nathalie 06/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 47,71) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Bazoo Can 
 2160 27.9; 2 Silverpilen  2160 28.2; 3 Ragnar W.  
2140 29.2; 4 Tangen Julius  2140 30.0; 5 Sjoli
Frokna  2140 30.1 (p.11 n.10)   

7 30.5 2140 Blom Nathalie 05/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 32,17) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Hostbo Marcus 
2140 26.5; 2 Eld Prinsessa  2140 26.7; 3 Hog
Chans  2140 27.1; 4 Juni Oscar  2140 27.8; 5 
Klocksve D.Under [a] 2140 29.8 (p.9 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  GRANBARKSBORREN
  m bo 5 - Bork Odin (NOR) e Flisan
  Car: 22.9 HAG C 21 V 5 P 16  36.514
   3m: 22.9 HAG C 16 V 3 P 13  26.596
2 26.3 1640 Djuse Mats E 22/08/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 4,31) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Asrud Jerven [p]
1640 26.0; 2 Granbarksborren  1640 26.3; 3 
Mjolner Ty  1640 26.4; 4 Furderud Prinsen  1640 
26.6; 5 Furderud Faksa  1640 26.6 (p.9 n.11)   
8 28.5 2140 Lilius Marcus 25/09/25 Ber  
(Q.E. 65,92) Prof Cond 20.369; 1 Tangen Martin 
2140 23.9; 2 Stuve Skarp [p] 2140 24.5; 3 
Trollbackens Olov [ap] 2140 24.6; 4 Palmesus
N.O.  2140 25.0; 5 Hulte Adam  2140 25.5 (p.10
n.4)   
6 27.1 2140 Lilius Marcus 18/11/25 Ber  
(Q.E. 22,38) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Hulte Adam 
2140 26.1; 2 B.W.Birger  2140 26.2; 3 Gor Som
Jag Vill [p] 2140 26.2; 4 Palmesus N.O.  2140 
26.4; 5 Trollbackens Olov [a] 2140 26.4 (p.6 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  ENGSBRO KVICKEN
  c bo 12 - Jarvsoviking e Engsbro Tosen
  Car: 26.2 BOL C 106 V 2 P 103  41.281
   3m: 26.2 BOL C 83 V 1 P 82  33.516
6 28.2 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 21/12/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 8,73) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Jonases Ninja 
2140 27.1; 2 Sjo Kosa  2140 27.6; 3 Pellpers
Marten  2140 27.8; 4 Olis M.K.  2140 27.9; 5 Hog
Decibel  2140 28.0 (p.12 n.11)   
RI  2140 Lilius Marcus 05/01/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 10,14) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Jonases Ninja 
2140 29.5; 2 Angsfanny  2140 29.6; 3 Gangsi 
2140 30.0; 4 Nova Tabac  2140 30.0; 5 Hvalstad
Gyda  2140 30.0 (p.9 n.1)   
8 33.0 1640 Kontio Jorma 18/01/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 22,72) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Gargamel  1640 
28.4; 2 Stormyrans Lasse  1640 28.6; 3 Vejmo
Martin  1640 28.7; 4 Slotts Tore  1640 29.3; 5 
Vaskinge Inez  1640 29.7 (p.9 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  MONSTER MOHIKAN
  c bo 6 - Lome Diamant (NOR) e Bergsangs Josephin
  Car: 27.7 ROM C 29 V 5 P 24  31.710
   3m: 27.7 ROM C 21 V 2 P 19  14.187
1 28.9 1640 Djuse Mats E 29/12/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 1,54) Prof Cond 4.163; 1 Monster Mohikan 
 1640 28.9; 2 Juni Oscar  1640 29.3; 3 Bessa
A.C.  1640 29.8; 4 Dine Lotta  1640 30.2; 5 Sol
Greia  1640 30.4 (p.11 n.8)   
9 29.9 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 7,48) Prof Cond 15.833; 1 Gargamel  2140 
26.8; 2 Grisle Kongen G.L.  2140 26.9; 3 Vejmo
Martin  2140 27.2; 4 Myllkarr Christina  2140 28.1; 
5 Silverpilen  2140 28.6 (p.12 n.3)   
7 30.4 1660 Fernlund Patrik 12/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 6,04) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 Juni Oscar 
1640 28.4; 2 Hognas Baloo  1640 28.4; 3 Nova
Tabac  1660 27.4; 4 Kajsas Ture  1700 25.5; 5 
Rutbo Brasse  1660 27.6 (p.8 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  FRIVOLL FAKSEN
  m b 7 - B.W.Modde e Kleppe Bausa (NOR)
  Car: 27.1 FAR C 51 V 4 P 47  41.681
   3m: 27.1 FAR C 40 V 3 P 37  34.450
3 27.1 2160 Goop Bjorn 24/11/25 Far [a] 
(Q.E. 17,17) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Stein Froy  
2160 26.3; 2 M.P.Atle  2180 26.1; 3 Frivoll
Faksen [a] 2160 27.1; 4 Hostbo Marcus [p] 2140 
28.2; 5 Storm Annsgal  2160 27.6 (p.11 n.4)   
1 28.7 2160 Goop Bjorn 07/12/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 4,44) Prof Cond Nastri 10.585; 1 Frivoll
Faksen  2160 28.7; 2 M.P.Atlas  2160 28.8; 3 
Hyndlas Krumelur  2180 28.0; 4 Stuve Skarp 
2180 28.2; 5 Silverpilen  2160 29.1 (p.10 n.7)   
8 30.3 2140 Ruud Nilsen Roy Atle 11/03/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 44,62) Prof Cond Nastri 12.720; 1 Bazoo
Can  2140 27.6; 2 Eskils Balder  2160 27.5; 3 
Gran Eld  2160 27.6; 4 Tysvar Mikkel [ap] 2160 
27.7; 5 Briskeby Pilen  2160 27.8 (p.12 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  MELINDA
  f bo 8 - B.W.Modde e Belinda Fax
  Car: 26.8 BOL C 55 V 9 P 46  41.664
   3m: 26.8 BOL C 44 V 5 P 39  27.877
9 27.7 2160 Akerlund Kenth 19/10/25 Hag  
(Q.E. 93,04) Prof Cond Nastri 6.226; 1 Sjo Kosa 
2140 27.7; 2 Lokatt [a] 2160 26.9; 3 Lackra Lizzie  
2160 26.9; 4 Bara Snygg  2160 27.0; 5 Klack Tea  
2160 27.2 (p.11 n.10)   
1 28.5 2180 Vikstrom Lucas H 31/10/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 21,69) Prof Cond Nastri 4.163; 1 Melinda 
2180 28.5; 2 Nordprins  2160 29.4; 3 Leopold 
2140 30.8; 4 Belse Tosen  2160 30.0; 5 Hallgards 
Dagny  2140 31.1 (p.11 n.11)   
4 29.8 2660 Vikstrom Lucas H 13/11/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 25,80) Prof Cond Nastri 10.318; 1 
Langlandsballerina  2660 27.9; 2 Myllkarr
Christina  2660 29.3; 3 Backlos Tili [p] 2640 30.2; 
4 Melinda  2660 29.8; 5 Alfinga  2640 30.6 (p.11
n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  HOSTBO MARCUS
  c b 7 - B.W.Modde e Hostbo Sandra
  Car: 26.5 BOL C 38 V 8 P 30  42.019
   3m: 26.5 BOL C 30 V 7 P 23  34.815
5 27.5 1640 Eskilsson Claes 22/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 28,05) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Bazoo Can  1640 
25.2; 2 Pellpers Marten  1640 25.5; 3 Tryll  1640 
27.0; 4 Vaskinge Inez  1640 27.2; 5 Hostbo
Marcus  1640 27.5 (p.11 n.7)   
1 26.5 2140 Eskilsson Claes 05/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 12,68) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Hostbo Marcus 
2140 26.5; 2 Eld Prinsessa  2140 26.7; 3 Hog
Chans  2140 27.1; 4 Juni Oscar  2140 27.8; 5 
Klocksve D.Under [a] 2140 29.8 (p.9 n.8)   
2 26.9 2140 Eskilsson Claes 18/03/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 3,35) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Nordprins [p]
2140 26.9; 2 Hostbo Marcus  2140 26.9; 3 
Nordsjo Prinsen [ap] 2140 27.1; 4 Pellpers
Marten  2140 27.2; 5 Glittra  2140 27.4 (p.11 n.5)  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  NORDPRINS
  m b 5 - Tekno Odin (NOR) e Fakslilja
  Car: 26.4 GAV C 38 V 5 P 33  39.013
   3m: 26.4 GAV C 32 V 5 P 27  34.877
4 29.3 2640 Djuse Mats E 04/03/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 7,44) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 Pellpers Marten 
2640 29.1; 2 Nordsjo Prinsen  2640 29.2; 3 
B.W.Jackpot [a] 2640 29.3; 4 Nordprins  2640 
29.3; 5 Olis M.K.  2640 29.4 (p.10 n.7)   
1 26.9 2140 Djuse Mats E 18/03/26 Ber [p] 
(Q.E. 11,80) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Nordprins [p]
2140 26.9; 2 Hostbo Marcus  2140 26.9; 3 
Nordsjo Prinsen [ap] 2140 27.1; 4 Pellpers
Marten  2140 27.2; 5 Glittra  2140 27.4 (p.11 n.4)  

1 26.4 2140 Djuse Mats E 26/03/26 Gav [p] 
(Q.E. 2,16) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Nordprins [p]
2140 26.4; 2 Vejmo Martin [p] 2140 26.5; 3 Tore
E.  2140 26.5; 4 Sangviks Lynet  2140 26.7; 5 
Pellpers Marten  2140 26.8 (p.7 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12  NORDSJO PRINSEN
  m bo 5 - Tekno Odin (NOR) e Nordli Vinni (NOR)
  Car: 24.7 OST C 15 V 2 P 12  32.911
   3m: 24.7 OST C 13 V 2 P 11  32.778
2 29.0 2160 Ohlsson Ulf 23/01/26 Ost  
(Q.E. 2,44) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Grisle
Kongen G.L.  2180 28.0; 2 Nordsjo Prinsen 
2160 29.0; 3 Orrgarns Tycko  2160 30.0; 4 Olis
M.K.  2160 30.0; 5 Andarnas Patron  2160 30.5
(p.8 n.4)   
2 29.2 2640 Wajersten Daniel 04/03/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 3,82) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 Pellpers Marten 
2640 29.1; 2 Nordsjo Prinsen  2640 29.2; 3 
B.W.Jackpot [a] 2640 29.3; 4 Nordprins  2640 
29.3; 5 Olis M.K.  2640 29.4 (p.10 n.11)   
3 27.1 2140 Wajersten Daniel 18/03/26 Ber [ap] 
(Q.E. 2,49) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Nordprins [p]
2140 26.9; 2 Hostbo Marcus  2140 26.9; 3 
Nordsjo Prinsen [ap] 2140 27.1; 4 Pellpers
Marten  2140 27.2; 5 Glittra  2140 27.4 (p.11 n.6)  

corsa  3
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  PRINSESSANS KOMET
  c bo 4 - Tobin Kronos (IT) e Princess Cash
  Car: 16.0 ROM C 10 V 0 P 10  4.385
   3m: 16.0 ROM C 8 V 0 P 8  3.585
2 17.4 2160 Lindegren Erik 29/01/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 53,96) Prof Cond Nastri 6.226; 1 Muguet
D'Erable  2140 18.1; 2 Prinsessans Komet 
2160 17.4; 3 Exile On Main St.  2160 17.5; 4 
Once  2140 18.3; 5 Keldana K.  2160 17.7 (p.14
n.12)   
10 19.9 2140 Lindegren Erik 08/02/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 26,57) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Mezidon Leka 
2140 15.1; 2 Snickup  2140 15.1; 3 Passarella
Boko  2140 15.9; 4 Perfect Dream  2140 16.2; 5 
Loke Burge  2140 16.4 (p.10 n.10)   
5 16.0 2140 Lindegren Erik 06/03/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 75,39) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Vasterbo
Snap  2140 15.0; 2 Atomic Pepper  2140 15.3; 3 
Seventh Avenue  2140 15.8; 4 Freja Hammering
[a] 2140 15.9; 5 Prinsessans Komet  2140 16.0
(p.11 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  BERSA
  c b 6 - Wellino Boko e Angostura
  Car: 17.0 BOL C 17 V 0 P 17  4.857
   3m: 17.0 BOL C 14 V 0 P 14  4.020
9 18.7 2140 Alsen Olle 05/12/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 52,55) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 La Fiesta Pellini 
2140 15.9; 2 Poetical Trot  2140 16.0; 3 
Iamwhatiam  2140 16.3; 4 Vasterbo Magicmike 
2140 16.4; 5 Airsite  2140 16.4 (p.12 n.6)   
11 19.0 2140 Lantz Amanda 12/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 52,95) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 J.K.Fortuna [a]
2140 16.4; 2 Damned Good  2140 16.7; 3 If Only
You  2140 16.7; 4 Evergreen  2140 16.8; 5 Gidde
Viking  2140 17.2 (p.12 n.6)   
2 17.0 2160 Ljungman Alexander 22/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 22,89) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 Queen Of
Kings  2140 17.7; 2 Bersa  2160 17.0; 3 Our
Power  2140 18.1; 4 Ascendance  2160 18.4; 5 
Expresso Doble  2140 19.4 (p.6 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  VASTERBO SNAP
  c bo 4 - Feeling Cash (FRA) e Vasterbo High Five
  Car: 15.0 ROM C 2 V 2 P 0  5.782
   3m: 15.0 ROM C 2 V 2 P 0  5.782
1 16.8 2140 Frick Kajsa 19/02/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 4,25) Prof Cond Nastri 6.226; 1 Vasterbo
Snap  2140 16.8; 2 Pepparn Marje  2140 17.4; 3 
Kapplans Orlando  2140 17.6; 4 Expresso Doble 
2140 17.6; 5 Mette Marit Melody  2140 17.9 (p.10
n.4)   
1 15.0 2140 Frick Kajsa 06/03/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 2,35) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Vasterbo
Snap  2140 15.0; 2 Atomic Pepper  2140 15.3; 3 
Seventh Avenue  2140 15.8; 4 Freja Hammering
[a] 2140 15.9; 5 Prinsessans Komet  2140 16.0
(p.11 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  LOKE BURGE
  c b 4 - Djali Boko e Koala Face
  Car: 16.3 BER C 7 V 1 P 6  6.075
   3m: 16.3 BER C 6 V 1 P 5  5.595
3 18.7 2160 Cedergren Mikael 22/01/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 6,70) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Snickup 
2140 18.2; 2 Mogas Candy  2160 18.1; 3 Loke
Burge  2160 18.7; 4 Sodapower  2160 19.8; 5 I
Don't Know  2140 20.8 (p.5 n.5)   
5 16.4 2140 Cedergren Mikael 08/02/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 78,09) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Mezidon Leka 
2140 15.1; 2 Snickup  2140 15.1; 3 Passarella
Boko  2140 15.9; 4 Perfect Dream  2140 16.2; 5 
Loke Burge  2140 16.4 (p.10 n.12)   
3 16.3 2140 Cedergren Mikael 04/03/26 Ber [p] 
(Q.E. 14,21) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 German Kaiser 
2140 16.1; 2 First Festive Vir  2140 16.2; 3 Loke
Burge [p] 2140 16.3; 4 Endearing  2140 16.8; 5 
King John Richards  2140 17.5 (p.9 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  HERVEY ISLAND
  f bo 4 - Who's Who e Rarotonga
  Car: 15.7 BOL C 7 V 1 P 6  6.796
   3m: 15.7 BOL C 5 V 1 P 4  4.705
6 16.1 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 17/10/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 22,40) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Queen Montana  
2140 15.7; 2 Sanna Tooma  2140 15.8; 3 Escape
Hatch  2140 15.8; 4 Howtoreach W.F. [a] 2140 
15.9; 5 Miss Bella Photo [p] 2140 16.0 (p.12 n.10) 
11 16.1 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 16/11/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 73,32) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Felicia Hall [p]
2140 14.8; 2 Dania Gel [p] 2140 14.9; 3 
Phenomenne [ap] 2140 14.9; 4 Jolene Zet [ap]
2140 15.1; 5 Bianca  2140 15.2 (p.12 n.8)   
6 15.7 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 05/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 12,56) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Beau Fille  2140 
14.7; 2 Pa Toppen  2140 15.0; 3 D'Artagnan Awec 
[ap] 2140 15.3; 4 Django Mango  2140 15.3; 5 
Burn It Down As  2140 15.4 (p.12 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  COMEATI MEI
  c b 5 - Mister J.P. e Ma Vacance
  Car: 15.4 BOL C 13 V 0 P 13  6.911
   3m: 15.4 BOL C 11 V 0 P 11  5.799
5 15.4 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 21/12/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 52,13) Prof Cond 8.032; 1 Parma Di Quattro 
 2140 14.8; 2 Com Valentin  2140 15.0; 3 Dania
Gel  2140 15.0; 4 Against All Odds  2140 15.2; 5 
Comeati Mei  2140 15.4 (p.11 n.8)   



BOLLNAS TROTTO
 (2)

mercoledì  1 aprile 2026
Ippica Complementare

4 13,26 Pr.Spartrappa Mt. 2640 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 CASH GIRL 2640 Dahlman Jimmy   14.2-14.8
Ofcourse Kb - Dahlman Jimmy

  2 RAPHAEL " Ohlsson Ulf   -14.4
Easy Kb - Wallin Fredrik

  3 MAKE IT GIRL " Lonn Linus   -15.0
Synnerfeldt Peter E Sols Malin - Synnerfelt Peter

  4 VASTERBO SURPRISED "   14.4-14.9
Easy Kb - Frick Kajsa

  5 FIFTH AVENUE TROT " Lindegren Erik   22.7-13.8
Team Racing Made - Easy - Lindegren Erik

  6 T.WALL'S NOTORIUS " Florhed Oskar   14.0-13.4
Engelins Rental Ab - Johansson Sofia

  7 SKILLING BANCO " Olsen Jan Ove   14.3-14.5
Mattsson Emma - Olsen Jan Ove

  8 WILANDER " Pettersson Tomas  15.1-14.7
Wallberg Hakan E Grahn Lisa - Wallberg Hakan

  9 MIKA SISU " Wajersten Daniel  -13.8
Ofcourse Kb - Wajersten Daniel

 10 HOMELY STYLE " Lilius Marcus   -14.0
Hjelte Restaurangabe Infrakra. - Ising Jasmine

 11 GLOBAL FREEWAY " Dunder Robert   14.5-13.8
Jab Logistic Ab - Dunder Robert

 12 ORWAR J.C. " Djuse Mats E   13.7-13.3
Firma Villa Cedervall - Cedervall Thomas

Pronostico:

5 13,47 Pr.Svensk Travsports Unghasts Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 AJLEXES KONNASSOR 2140   -
Stall Stora Halla - Pettersson Tomas

  2 JONERS SPIRIT " Frick Kajsa   -
Sundin Karl-gustav - Sundin Karl-gustav

  3 PURE BELLONA " Ohlsson Ulf   -
Goteborg Smart Repair Center. - Wallin Fredrik

  4 DONNA GOLD " Eriksson Anders   -
Walter-mommert Karin - Eriksson Anders

  5 ABUNDANCE " Pettersson Tomas  -
Team Young Ab - Pettersson Tomas

  6 VERY LI " Wajersten Daniel  -18.4
Johansson Kjell - Wajersten Daniel

  7 VIVACIOUS TILE " Wallin Fredrik   -
Stall Fredrik Wallin Ab - Wallin Fredrik

  8 NOCCIOLA " Djuse Mats E   -
Stall Courant Ab - Schon Marcus

Pronostico:

6 14,07 Pr.Race - 6 Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 NOAR 2140 Frick Katrin K   -
Stall Katrin Frick Ab - Frick Katrin K

  2 EDLAS STARSHINE " Lindegren Erik   -19.5
L Nilsfors Veterinar Ab - Lindegren Erik

  3 DUKE OF MEADOWS " Metayer Hugo   -
Stall Greven - Easy - Wallin Fredrik

  4 SNYGG LEIF " Frick Kajsa   -18.3
La Invest Ab - Frick Kajsa

  5 PRINCE NEWPORT " Djuse Mats E   -18.0
Sbp I Sverige Ab E Olivia Sol. - Larsson Fredrik B

  6 NO QUIT " Fernlund Patrik   -19.1
Hjelte Restaurangab Ehojdens. - Ising Jasmine

  7 SURPRICED TOOMA 2160 Ohlsson Ulf   -17.4
Stall Oxalis - Larsson Fredrik B

  8 FAME VENDIL " Ljungman Alexander  22.5-16.7
Team Ljungman Ab - Ljungman Alexander

  9 LOTUSVICTORIA " Pettersson Tomas  -17.7
Bifirma Stall Lotus - Pettersson Tomas

 10 B.B.S.DREAM WINNER " Kviegard Matilda  -17.7
Kviegard Matilda E Thoren Den. - Kviegard Matilda

Pronostico:

7 17.1 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 04/01/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 2,66) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Lore Lane  2140 
16.6; 2 Havanna's Filur  2140 16.6; 3 Wilde Bill 
2140 16.7; 4 Yay  2140 16.7; 5 Nordic Bay  2140
16.9 (p.12 n.2)   
RP  2140 Ohlsson Ulf 02/03/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 59,51) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Jadwiga Zet [ap]
2140 15.4; 2 Fabulous Gent  2140 15.6; 3 Lime
Lane [p] 2140 15.7; 4 Odens Hell  2140 16.0; 5 
Legal Eagle  2140 16.0 (p.11 n.11)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  DJANGO MANGO
  c b 5 - Django Riff (FRA) e Magic Number
  Car: 15.3 BOL C 22 V 1 P 21  8.388
   3m: 15.3 BOL C 16 V 0 P 16  5.942
4 15.3 2140 Wallberg Hakan 05/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 73,15) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Beau Fille  2140 
14.7; 2 Pa Toppen  2140 15.0; 3 D'Artagnan Awec 
[ap] 2140 15.3; 4 Django Mango  2140 15.3; 5 
Burn It Down As  2140 15.4 (p.12 n.7)   
8 17.3 2140 Lilius Marcus 13/03/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 63,58) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Emerald Broline 
2140 15.7; 2 Passarella Boko [ap] 2140 15.9; 3 
Brionne  2140 15.9; 4 D'Artagnan Awec [ap] 2140 
16.0; 5 Obiwan Keeper  2140 16.0 (p.11 n.11)   
2 17.0 2140 Aberg Jan-Olov 22/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 3,58) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Perfect Dream 
2140 16.3; 2 Django Mango  2140 17.0; 3 
Unique Love  2140 17.1; 4 Alfhild Burge [ap] 2140 
17.2; 5 Hill Dream [a] 2140 17.6 (p.11 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  KNABORGS JARL
  c b 5 - Maharajah e Knaborgs Disa
  Car: 16.3 ROM C 25 V 0 P 25  9.002
   3m: 16.3 ROM C 19 V 0 P 19  5.844
6 16.8 2140 Akerfeldt Jari 04/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 89,74) Prof Cond 12.631; 1 Nikola Wibb 
2140 14.5; 2 Cricket Art C.G.  2140 14.9; 3 
Fibonacci Font  2140 15.4; 4 Intotheshinykosmos  
2140 15.7; 5 Five Victory  2140 16.0 (p.6 n.5)   
7 17.0 2140 Djuse Mats E 13/03/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 94,81) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Emerald Broline 
2140 15.7; 2 Passarella Boko [ap] 2140 15.9; 3 
Brionne  2140 15.9; 4 D'Artagnan Awec [ap] 2140 
16.0; 5 Obiwan Keeper  2140 16.0 (p.11 n.9)   
4 18.0 2140 Hansson Mattias 22/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 32,56) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Flossa Vendil
[ap] 2140 17.6; 2 Wonderful Helvin [p] 2140 17.8; 
3 Dream From Above [a] 2140 17.9; 4 Knaborgs
Jarl  2140 18.0; 5 Explosiven [ap] 2140 18.1
(p.11 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  PERFECT DREAM
  c b 4 - Perfect Spirit (US) e Haiti Dream (FRA)
  Car: 15.2 SOL C 13 V 1 P 12  7.703
   3m: 15.2 SOL C 10 V 1 P 9  6.769
4 17.1 2140 Pettersson Tomas 24/02/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 11,48) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Sacrebleu  
2140 16.6; 2 Fourcade Liss  2140 16.9; 3 Will De
Zeun  2140 17.0; 4 Perfect Dream  2140 17.1; 5 
Mary Chain  2160 16.3 (p.9 n.7)   
5 15.7 2140 Pettersson Tomas 10/03/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 8,29) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Cassius [p] 2140 
14.8; 2 Ies Ingusmemory [p] 2140 14.9; 3 Livin On 
The Top  2140 15.1; 4 Sodapower  2140 15.7; 5 
Perfect Dream  2140 15.7 (p.11 n.10)   
1 16.3 2140 Pettersson Emelie 22/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 2,41) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Perfect Dream 
2140 16.3; 2 Django Mango  2140 17.0; 3 
Unique Love  2140 17.1; 4 Alfhild Burge [ap] 2140 
17.2; 5 Hill Dream [a] 2140 17.6 (p.11 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  SILWAS REFRANG
  f b 4 - S.J.'s Caviar (US) e Belle Reine (DEN)
  Car: 15.8 BER C 13 V 0 P 13  7.845
   3m: 15.8 BER C 10 V 0 P 10  5.043
3 17.5 2140 Jonsson Clas 12/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 4,40) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Teaberry  2140 
15.3; 2 Leonora  2140 17.1; 3 Silwas Refrang 
2140 17.5; 4 Hill Dream  2140 18.5; 5 Kind Of
Penny  2140 18.5 (p.10 n.2)   
12 17.0 1640 Kylin Blom Oskar 24/02/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 66,08) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Realize'Em  1640 
14.1; 2 Teaberry  1640 14.2; 3 Global Felicity 
1640 14.3; 4 Happy Girl  1640 14.6; 5 First A
Capella  1640 14.8 (p.12 n.3)   
7 17.8 2140 Jonsson Clas 22/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 23,43) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Perfect Dream 
2140 16.3; 2 Django Mango  2140 17.0; 3 
Unique Love  2140 17.1; 4 Alfhild Burge [ap] 2140 
17.2; 5 Hill Dream [a] 2140 17.6 (p.11 n.11)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  MONI DEBBI
  f b 5 - El Diablo B.R. (NOR) e Moni Varenne (NOR)
  Car: 16.1 OST C 8 V 1 P 7  5.728
   3m: 16.1 OST C 6 V 1 P 5  5.461
RI  2140 Marloth Mads 13/02/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 44,77) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Hallabaloo  2140 
16.7; 2 Sphagnum Art  2140 16.7; 3 L'Avenir Y. 
2140 16.9; 4 Delivery Success  2140 17.1; 5 
Moneyball C.C.  2140 17.1 (p.11 n.8)   
1 16.4 2140 Wajersten Daniel 06/03/26 Ost  
(Q.E. 6,83) Prof Cond 9.340; 1 Moni Debbi  2140 
16.4; 2 Give Me Lagavulin  2140 16.9; 3 Maffia
Mearas  2140 17.1; 4 Jarnladyn  2140 17.5; 5 
Candy Laday  2140 17.8 (p.10 n.1)   
5 16.1 2160 Kihle Henrik 19/03/26 Ost  
(Q.E. 5,70) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Villiam
Avenue  2160 15.4; 2 S.G.Felicity [p] 2140 16.3; 3 
Will De Zeun  2160 15.8; 4 Stoneisle Vanessa 
2160 15.8; 5 Moni Debbi  2160 16.1 (p.12 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12  XANTHIS KNOPFLER
  c b 4 - Maharajah e Fast Agnes
  Car: 15.7 SOL C 5 V 2 P 3  9.197
   3m: 15.7 SOL C 3 V 1 P 2  5.195
6 16.7 2140 Lennartsson Per 03/11/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 12,11) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Romulus Diablo 
2140 15.4; 2 You To Awsome  2140 15.8; 3 
N.Y.Easy On Me  2140 16.3; 4 Play The Music 
2140 16.4; 5 Dicks Money  2140 16.5 (p.12 n.9)   
1 17.1 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 02/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 7,25) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Xanthis Knopfler  
2140 17.1; 2 Cujo  2140 17.3; 3 Power Of
Greenwood  2140 17.3; 4 Ocean's Eliot  2140 
17.3; 5 Global Gravity  2140 17.6 (p.10 n.3)   
4 15.7 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 18/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 22,19) Prof Cond 12.631; 1 Snickup  2140 
15.3; 2 Little Tony [ap] 2140 15.4; 3 Sister Nell
[ap] 2140 15.6; 4 Xanthis Knopfler  2140 15.7; 5 
Over The Limit  2140 16.0 (p.7 n.1)   

corsa  4
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  CASH GIRL
  f b 5 - Cash Gamble e Gossens Girl
  Car: 14.8 BER C 24 V 0 P 24  12.577
   3m: 14.8 BER C 19 V 0 P 19  10.701

RI  2140 Dahlman Jimmy 19/02/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 45,94) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Falcon  2140 
15.2; 2 Bill Woodland  2140 15.3; 3 Make It Girl 
2140 15.5; 4 Shuffleboard  2140 15.6; 5 Eldfell 
2140 15.6 (p.10 n.3)   
4 14.2 1640 Dahlman Jimmy 03/03/26 Gav [a] 
(Q.E. 79,78) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Ziva Bris [ap]
1640 13.5; 2 You To Gangster  1640 13.6; 3 
Furore S.M.  1640 14.0; 4 Cash Girl [a] 1640 
14.2; 5 Single Lane [p] 1640 14.4 (p.10 n.8)   
6 14.8 2140 Dahlman Jimmy 10/03/26 Ber [a] 
(Q.E. 22,10) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Global Freeway 
[p] 2140 13.8; 2 Nova J.C. [ap] 2140 13.9; 3 
Howtobehave W.F. [ap] 2140 14.3; 4 Global
Emerald  2140 14.6; 5 Galleon [a] 2140 14.6
(p.11 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  RAPHAEL
  c bo 4 - Mosaique Face e Staro Borderline
  Car: 14.4 ESK C 13 V 2 P 11  14.521
   3m: 14.4 ESK C 10 V 2 P 8  11.897
7 15.5 2640 Goop Bjorn 08/10/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 47,05) Prof Cond 35.713; 1 Mellby Narrow
[ap] 2640 14.6; 2 Pele Boko  2640 14.7; 3 
Emporio Broline  2640 14.7; 4 Muzan Kibutsuji [p] 
2640 14.8; 5 Mansa Musa Mearas  2640 15.3 (p.9 
n.9)   
RP  2640 Pettersson Tomas 17/11/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 16,88) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Sundancekid 
2640 15.6; 2 Sartre  2640 15.6; 3 Moss Wood 
2640 15.9; 4 Henessi Tornado [p] 2640 15.9; 5 
Henessi Kiev [p] 2640 16.0 (p.12 n.1)   
2 14.4 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 17/03/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 2,88) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Whatsyourpoison 
2140 14.2; 2 Raphael  2140 14.4; 3 Gotti [a] 2140 
14.6; 4 Kejser  2140 15.7; 5 J.S.Kenjan  2140
15.8 (p.10 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  MAKE IT GIRL
  f b 6 - Make It Happen (US) e Good Friday
  Car: 15.0 BOL C 21 V 1 P 20  15.468
   3m: 15.0 BOL C 17 V 1 P 16  13.663
4 16.4 2140 Sjostrom Claes 27/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 26,92) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Global Go Bajen
Go  2140 16.2; 2 Princessup  2140 16.2; 3 
Camille Adi  2140 16.4; 4 Make It Girl  2140 16.4; 
5 Lizzy Hale  2140 16.4 (p.10 n.1)   
5 15.5 2140 Stjernstrom Micael 08/03/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 15,48) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Mezidon Leka 
2140 15.0; 2 Cab Mystery  2140 15.0; 3 Bottnas
Komet [ap] 2140 15.1; 4 Emiral As [a] 2140 15.3; 
5 Make It Girl  2140 15.5 (p.11 n.9)   
7 16.3 2140 Sundgren Victor S 17/03/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 18,60) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Croizet  2140 
15.9; 2 Emiral As [a] 2140 15.9; 3 Jalichia R.D.
[ap] 2140 16.0; 4 Jacta Brick [a] 2140 16.1; 5 
Clarisse Leejs  2140 16.2 (p.9 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  VASTERBO SURPRISED
  f bo 5 - Walk The Walk (US) e Bachelores Dream
  Car: 14.9 FAR C 32 V 3 P 29  16.456
   3m: 14.9 FAR C 26 V 2 P 24  11.385
9 18.0 1640 Frick Kajsa 22/01/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 11,83) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Mary Chain 
1640 14.1; 2 Ziva Bris  1640 14.3; 3 Eldh  1640 
14.4; 4 J.S.Kenjan  1640 14.6; 5 Maverick Melody 
 1640 14.6 (p.11 n.10)   
RP  2140 Frick Kajsa 05/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 37,98) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Da Vinci
Face  2160 13.9; 2 Eva Aloha  2160 14.3; 3 
Global Fighter  2160 14.4; 4 Dira  2160 14.5; 5 
Croizet  2140 15.5 (p.12 n.1)   
1 14.5 1640 Frick Kajsa 19/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 10,35) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 Vasterbo
Surprised  1640 14.5; 2 Legacy Of Sound [a]
1660 13.9; 3 Koppars Cocobahia  1640 14.9; 4 
Mellby Melon  1660 14.0; 5 Sign Me Up Yankee
[ap] 1660 14.2 (p.10 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  FIFTH AVENUE TROT
  c bo 4 - International Moni (US) e Still On Broadway
  Car: 13.8 SOL C 18 V 2 P 16  16.931
   3m: 13.8 SOL C 14 V 1 P 13  9.504
7 18.4 2140 Lindegren Erik 14/09/25 Hag  
(Q.E. 5,72) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 Diva Lane 
2140 15.7; 2 Maj Turbo  2160 16.2; 3 Lightzon 
2160 16.3; 4 Created By Eve  2160 16.3; 5 Allez
Allez  2160 17.1 (p.10 n.2)   
9 16.2 2140 Lindegren Erik 13/01/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 21,18) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Ida Godiva  2140 
15.5; 2 Xanthis Jones  2140 15.7; 3 Howtobehave
W.F.  2140 15.7; 4 Eightpack  2140 15.7; 5 Global 
Emerald  2140 15.8 (p.10 n.4)   
1 15.5 2140 Lindegren Erik 22/03/26 Bol [ap] 
(Q.E. 6,40) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Fifth Avenue Trot 
[ap] 2140 15.5; 2 Vidar Burge  2140 15.7; 3 
Shuffleboard  2140 15.7; 4 Bellissima Unica  2140 
15.8; 5 Eightpack [ap] 2140 15.9 (p.12 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  T.WALL'S NOTORIUS
  c bo 6 - Orlando Vici (FRA) e Leonas Yonna
  Car: 13.4 DAN C 18 V 3 P 15  17.434
   3m: 13.4 DAN C 12 V 2 P 10  13.921
4 15.0 2140 Kylin Blom Oskar 23/07/25 Ske [ap] 
(Q.E. 6,60) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Done Deal  2140 
14.6; 2 Izzy Zet  2140 14.7; 3 Ebbot Rice [p] 2140 
15.0; 4 T.Wall's Notorius [ap] 2140 15.0; 5 My
Time To Shine [ap] 2140 15.1 (p.11 n.2)   
5 13.4 2140 Kylin Blom Oskar 03/08/25 Dan [ap] 
(Q.E. 43,74) Prof Cond 20.369; 1 Keep Go Gaga
[ap] 2140 12.9; 2 Sign Of Times [a] 2140 13.0; 3 
Mon's Daybreak [a] 2140 13.1; 4 License To Lead 
[ap] 2140 13.4; 5 T.Wall's Notorius [ap] 2140
13.4 (p.11 n.4)   
6 15.2 2140 Florhed Oskar 18/03/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 36,29) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 Knock Out
Simoni  2140 14.9; 2 Monte Rei  2140 15.0; 3 
Mika Sisu  2140 15.0; 4 At Full Speed  2140 
15.0; 5 Gordon Kronos  2140 15.1 (p.8 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  SKILLING BANCO
  c s 5 - Mosaique Face e Livi Mistress
  Car: 14.5 ROM C 31 V 3 P 28  22.068
   3m: 14.5 ROM C 26 V 3 P 23  20.245
RP  2140 Ohlsson Ulf 19/02/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 8,86) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Take Him Sober 
2140 13.6; 2 Mavericks Barbie  2140 13.8; 3 
Olivia Hazelaar  2140 14.0; 4 Etiope Jet  2140 
14.3; 5 Wilander  2140 14.7 (p.11 n.1)   
8 15.3 2140 Olsen Jan Ove 03/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 18,53) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Rania Zon [p]
2140 14.4; 2 Lion Silver [p] 2140 14.5; 3 Mogas
Jeppe [a] 2140 14.9; 4 Olivia Hazelaar  2140 
14.9; 5 Make A Mil  2140 15.0 (p.10 n.12)   
2 15.6 2640 Olsen Jan Ove 19/03/26 Ost [ap] 
(Q.E. 39,58) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Grand Eagle [ap] 
2640 15.6; 2 Skilling Banco [ap] 2640 15.6; 3 
Timotejs Nicetime [a] 2640 15.8; 4 Tulinas Eddie 
2640 15.9; 5 Birdie Num Num [ap] 2640 16.1
(p.11 n.2)   

---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  WILANDER
  c b 5 - Call Me Keeper e Debora Sund
  Car: 14.7 GAV C 33 V 3 P 30  24.159
   3m: 14.7 GAV C 27 V 2 P 25  19.667
3 15.7 2140 Lilius Marcus 30/01/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 23,82) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Tulinas Eddie 
2140 15.4; 2 Roosevelt  2140 15.5; 3 Wilander 
2140 15.7; 4 Catchtwentytwo  2140 15.9; 5 
Amoura Girl  2140 16.1 (p.12 n.4)   
5 14.7 2140 Svedlund Kevin 19/02/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 26,95) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Take Him Sober 
2140 13.6; 2 Mavericks Barbie  2140 13.8; 3 
Olivia Hazelaar  2140 14.0; 4 Etiope Jet  2140 
14.3; 5 Wilander  2140 14.7 (p.11 n.6)   
6 15.1 1640 Wajersten Daniel 04/03/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 14,51) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 Dats Pepino 
1640 13.8; 2 Engine Kronos [ap] 1640 14.0; 3 
Margaux Le Beau  1640 14.1; 4 Fixa Vendil [ap]
1640 14.6; 5 Kias Mando  1640 14.9 (p.10 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  MIKA SISU
  c b 4 - Maharajah e Idonette (CAN)
  Car: 13.8 BER C 13 V 1 P 12  18.048
   3m: 13.8 BER C 11 V 1 P 10  15.557
4 13.8 2140 Wajersten Olle 26/10/25 Uma  
(Q.E. 14,33) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Readly Brodde 
2140 13.2; 2 Jimmy Adore [ap] 2140 13.5; 3 Peek 
A Boo Poof [p] 2140 13.7; 4 Mika Sisu  2140 
13.8; 5 Boba Fett [a] 2140 14.9 (p.8 n.5)   
3 15.4 2140 Wajersten Daniel 06/03/26 Ost  
(Q.E. 2,05) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Caliber Af Teda 
2140 15.3; 2 Noelia [a] 2140 15.4; 3 Mika Sisu 
2140 15.4; 4 Monir Southwind  2140 15.7; 5 
Salted Caramel  2140 15.8 (p.7 n.5)   
3 15.0 2140 Wajersten Olle 18/03/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 9,74) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 Knock Out
Simoni  2140 14.9; 2 Monte Rei  2140 15.0; 3 
Mika Sisu  2140 15.0; 4 At Full Speed  2140 
15.0; 5 Gordon Kronos  2140 15.1 (p.8 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  HOMELY STYLE
  c b 4 - Readly Express e Tunika
  Car: 14.0 ROM C 14 V 3 P 11  18.537
   3m: 14.0 ROM C 11 V 2 P 9  14.401
8 14.1 2140 Fernlund Patrik 16/10/25 Rom [p] 
(Q.E. 11,97) Prof Cond 19.925; 1 Mon Amour
D'Aurcy [ap] 2140 13.7; 2 De Ar Hon [ap] 2140 
13.8; 3 Olle Sting  2140 13.9; 4 Blu Warlock [p]
2140 13.9; 5 Urano Unico  2140 14.0 (p.11 n.2)   
10 16.9 2160 Kontio Jorma 07/11/25 Rat [p] 
(Q.E. 4,62) Prof Cond Nastri 7.134; 1 Havana
Heaven [ap] 2180 14.5; 2 Fleafire  2160 15.2; 3 
Perseus Digital  2180 14.6; 4 Dostojevskij [ap]
2180 14.7; 5 No Doubt Boko  2160 15.4 (p.13 n.5) 
RI  2640 Djuse Mats E 21/12/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 8,48) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Florenz G.  2640 
16.5; 2 What A Magic  2640 16.6; 3 Makeit  2640 
16.7; 4 Maia Silver  2640 16.7; 5 Caliber Af Teda 
2640 16.8 (p.11 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  GLOBAL FREEWAY
  c b 5 - S.J.'s Caviar (US) e Glide Path (US)
  Car: 13.8 BER C 23 V 4 P 19  23.278
   3m: 13.8 BER C 18 V 3 P 15  15.984
6 15.0 2140 Dunder Robert 03/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 15,86) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Rania Zon [p]
2140 14.4; 2 Lion Silver [p] 2140 14.5; 3 Mogas
Jeppe [a] 2140 14.9; 4 Olivia Hazelaar  2140 
14.9; 5 Make A Mil  2140 15.0 (p.10 n.4)   
1 13.8 2140 Dunder Robert 10/03/26 Ber [p] 
(Q.E. 9,15) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Global Freeway 
[p] 2140 13.8; 2 Nova J.C. [ap] 2140 13.9; 3 
Howtobehave W.F. [ap] 2140 14.3; 4 Global
Emerald  2140 14.6; 5 Galleon [a] 2140 14.6
(p.11 n.12)   
DI  2140 Dunder Robert 24/03/26 Ber [p] 
(Q.E. 3,25) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Punchboard 
 2160 13.3; 2 Blu Warlock [p] 2140 14.0; 3 
Herkules A'Lir [p] 2140 14.3; 4 Adrianunow  2160 
13.8; 5 Free To Ask [a] 2160 13.9 (p.9 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12  ORWAR J.C.
  c bo 6 - Ken Warkentin (US) e Sentence As
  Car: 13.3 BOL C 41 V 3 P 38  26.062
   3m: 13.3 BOL C 34 V 3 P 31  23.865
6 15.7 2140 Edin Stefan 13/01/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 20,04) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Roosevelt  2140 
15.0; 2 Wing Profile  2140 15.0; 3 Wilander  2140 
15.1; 4 Story Of My Life  2140 15.3; 5 
Catchtwentytwo  2140 15.5 (p.9 n.8)   
6 14.9 2160 Blom Nathalie 05/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 46,43) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Da Vinci
Face  2160 13.9; 2 Eva Aloha  2160 14.3; 3 
Global Fighter  2160 14.4; 4 Dira  2160 14.5; 5 
Croizet  2140 15.5 (p.12 n.6)   
7 14.7 2140 Djuse Mats E 18/03/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 38,04) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 Readly Brodde 
2140 14.0; 2 Ronja Muscles  2140 14.0; 3 
I.B.G.Flair  2140 14.4; 4 R.K.Dynamit [a] 2140 
14.6; 5 Cordouan [p] 2140 14.6 (p.11 n.2)   

corsa  5
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  AJLEXES KONNASSOR
  f b 3 - Maharajah e Remains
  Car:  C 0 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  JONERS SPIRIT
  f b 3 - Perfect Spirit (US) e Joners Tindra
  Car:  C 0 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  PURE BELLONA
  f b 3 - Bird Parker (FRA) e Pure Kemp (US)
  Car:  C 0 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  DONNA GOLD
  f b 3 - Don Fanucci Zet e Olympia Gold
  Car:  C 0 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  ABUNDANCE
  f bo 3 - Maharajah e Caluna Di Quattro (GE)
  Car:  C 0 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  VERY LI
  f bo 3 - Very Kronos e Stoneisle Lilian (FIN)
  Car: 18.4 BER C 1 V 0 P 1  978
   3m: 18.4 BER C 1 V 0 P 1  978

3 18.4 2140 Wajersten Daniel 24/03/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 5,11) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Non Stop
Mearas  2140 17.6; 2 Lotus Miller  2140 17.6; 3 
Very Li  2140 18.4; 4 No Quit  2140 19.1; 5 
Gonzos Quest  2140 23.1 (p.5 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  VIVACIOUS TILE
  f b 3 - Southwind Frank (US) e At Will (CAN)
  Car:  C 0 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  NOCCIOLA
  f bo 3 - Greenshoe (US) e Amity Kronos
  Car:  C 0 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA

corsa  6
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  NOAR
  c bo 3 - Mosaique Face e Charmante Amok
  Car:  C 0 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  EDLAS STARSHINE
  c b 3 - Power e Strong Lady Edla
  Car: 19.5 GAV C 1 V 0 P 1  712
   3m: 19.5 GAV C 1 V 0 P 1  712
5 19.5 2140 Lindegren Erik 26/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 28,43) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 The
Hustler  2140 18.2; 2 Lew's Volcano  2140 18.3; 3 
Trail Of Tears  2140 19.3; 4 Miss Chevy Lexi 
2140 19.3; 5 Edlas Starshine  2140 19.5 (p.7
n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  DUKE OF MEADOWS
  m bo 3 - Onas Prince e Jetske Beemd (HOL)
  Car:  C 0 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  SNYGG LEIF
  c b 5 - Daley Lovin (US) e Vasterbo Realworld
  Car: 18.3 GAV C 1 V 0 P 1  978
   3m: 18.3 GAV C 1 V 0 P 1  978
3 18.3 2140 Frick Kajsa 19/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 10,06) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Maximus
Express  2140 18.0; 2 Best Direction  2140 18.0; 
3 Snygg Leif  2140 18.3; 4 Sally Key  2140 18.4; 
5 Hidden Reality  2140 18.5 (p.9 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  PRINCE NEWPORT
  c bo 4 - Muscle Hill (US) e Southwind Amiga (US)
  Car: 18.0 ESK C 3 V 0 P 3  872
   3m: 18.0 ESK C 1 V 0 P 1  605
10 21.7 2140 Persson Stefan 07/03/25 Kal  
(Q.E. 4,29) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Jeans
N.Epower  2140 18.9; 2 L.C.Dexter Dunn [p] 2140 
19.1; 3 Axel B.M.W.  2140 19.2; 4 Unleash My
Love  2160 18.4; 5 Spartacus Trot  2140 19.3
(p.11 n.7)   
RI  2140 Persson Stefan 06/04/25 Kal  
(Q.E. 4,49) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Vasterbo
Mahogny  2140 16.1; 2 Belichic  2140 16.6; 3 
Darude  2140 16.6; 4 Bahta Bob [ap] 2160 16.6; 5 
Makani Ino  2140 17.3 (p.11 n.1)   
4 18.0 2140 Djuse Magnus A 08/03/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 5,25) Prof Cond Nastri 7.134; 1 Readlyspirit 
 2140 17.2; 2 Conrads Emil  2140 17.4; 3 Flight
Power W.F.  2140 17.8; 4 Prince Newport  2140 
18.0; 5 Dalnasets Diamond  2160 17.7 (p.11 n.11) 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  NO QUIT
  m s 3 - Gimpanzee (US) e Cabades (FRA)
  Car: 19.1 BER C 1 V 0 P 1  667
   3m: 19.1 BER C 1 V 0 P 1  667
4 19.1 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 24/03/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 2,84) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Non Stop
Mearas  2140 17.6; 2 Lotus Miller  2140 17.6; 3 
Very Li  2140 18.4; 4 No Quit  2140 19.1; 5 
Gonzos Quest  2140 23.1 (p.5 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  SURPRICED TOOMA
  f b 4 - Traders (IT) e Bridget Boko
  Car: 17.4 SOL C 7 V 0 P 7  2.135
   3m: 17.4 SOL C 6 V 0 P 6  1.868
10 21.7 2140 Larsson Fredrik B 17/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 28,61) Prof Cond 10.007; 1 Little Tony 
2140 16.7; 2 Myrsjos Qarin  2140 17.0; 3 Chiara
W.B.  2140 17.0; 4 Memory Of China  2140 17.0; 
5 Sphagnum Art  2140 17.1 (p.12 n.7)   
3 18.1 2140 Larsson Fredrik B 12/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 6,63) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Sofarsogood
Tooma  2140 17.9; 2 Suger Sweet Melody  2140 
18.1; 3 Surpriced Tooma  2140 18.1; 4 Harley D. 
 2140 18.3; 5 Eye Opener  2140 18.3 (p.10 n.3)   
9 21.1 2140 Larsson Fredrik B 02/03/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 20,47) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Red Bull Boko [p] 
2140 16.7; 2 Chiraz  2140 17.0; 3 Greenday 
2140 17.1; 4 Lover Man  2140 17.1; 5 Inside Out
[a] 2140 17.8 (p.10 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  FAME VENDIL
  f b 5 - Executive Caviar e Alfas Etoile
  Car: 16.7 ROM C 7 V 0 P 7  2.686
   3m: 16.7 ROM C 4 V 0 P 4  1.503
4 17.3 2160 Blucher Viktor 15/05/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 126,13) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Rauie 
2140 16.2; 2 R.K.Kiara  2140 16.3; 3 Ekas Wow 
2140 16.5; 4 Fame Vendil  2160 17.3; 5 Chok
Dee  2140 18.7 (p.12 n.12)   
8 19.5 2160 Blucher Viktor 09/06/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 93,19) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Stormy
Wareco  2140 17.3; 1 Rauie  2160 16.6; 3 
Oceania Schermer  2140 17.4; 4 
Dencospywholovedme  2160 17.0; 5 Budets Freja 
 2140 17.7 (p.10 n.10)   
5 16.7 2140 Ljungman Alexander 20/03/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 56,16) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Zata Tornado [p]
2140 16.3; 2 Pepper Creation  2140 16.4; 3 
Readlyspirit  2140 16.6; 4 Open Pace  2140 16.6; 
5 Fame Vendil  2140 16.7 (p.11 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  LOTUSVICTORIA
  f bo 3 - Victor Gio (IT) e Lotusjasmine
  Car: 17.7 SOL C 3 V 0 P 3  3.202
   3m: 17.7 SOL C 3 V 0 P 3  3.202
6 18.5 2140 Pettersson Tomas 13/02/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 11,94) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Jetblast 
2140 18.1; 2 Freja Hammering  2140 18.2; 3 
Keldana K.  2160 17.6; 4 Edda Silver  2160 17.6; 
5 Lema  2160 17.8 (p.9 n.5)   
2 18.0 2140 Pettersson Tomas 05/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 3,49) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Tahia
Haleryd  2140 17.9; 2 Lotusvictoria  2140 18.0; 
3 Hyttas Mr Magic  2140 18.4; 4 Kapplans
Orlando  2140 18.6; 5 Lillen Jones  2140 18.8



BOLLNAS TROTTO
 (3)

mercoledì  1 aprile 2026
Ippica Complementare

7 14,27 Pr.Spar Efter Startpoang Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 HULTE JANINA 2140 Stark Johanna   27.9-29.0
Madess Ab E Kraft Pia - Ess Madelen

  2 KLACK IMRE " Reiser Joakim   28.8-28.7
Stall Klacken Ab - Reiser Joakim

  3 HOSTBO ELINA "   30.4-28.6
Svahn Maud - Svan Liselott

  4 JONASES NYPON " Aberg Jan-Olov   26.2-28.4
Aberg Jan-olov - Aberg Jan-olov

  5 KOKKIEN "   26.9-27.5
Tyren Linnea H - Tyren Linnea H

  6 SEBASTIAN ILL " Fransson Fredrik  31.1-28.8
Bostrom Kim - Bostrom Kim

  7 TERN ODIN " Landgren Bo   26.0-28.2
Landgren Bo - Landgren Bo

  8 KLACK EMMA " Kihle Henrik   30.4-28.7
Stall Klacken Ab - Reiser Joakim

  9 SUPERSNORPAN " Fransson Michaela B  30.8-27.9
Bostrom Kim - Bostrom Kim

 10 SKANEPAGEN "   27.5-27.9
Olsson Kjell - Persson Jan-olov

 11 LILL ALF " Djuse Mats E   26.2-28.2
Brunlof Olov E Sjoberg Per - Brunlof Olov

 12 RAGNAR W. " Lilius Marcus   30.5-28.5
Wistra Ab - Wistrand Tiffany

Pronostico:

8 14,46 Pr.Spar Efter Startpoang Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 SLOTTS SOTA 2140   29.1-29.5
Ivarsson Anna - Aberg Jan-olov

  2 BATO ODIN " Lindegren Erik   -32.8
Jansson Eva - Jansson Kristofer

  3 LILL SVARTEN " Lonn Linus   30.7-30.4
Brunlof Olov - Brunlof Olov

  4 OPPGARDENS BRUNTE "   29.7-30.1
Jansson Ingegerd - Persson Jan-olov

  5 KLACK ZORRO " Reiser Joakim   31.0-30.9
Stall Klacken Ab - Reiser Joakim

  6 OLSIMS BRITT " Olsen Jan Ove   30.2-30.7
Stall Z-a Olsims - Olsen Jan Ove

  7 KARLANGS JERVEN "   -31.4
Gotz Jan - Persson Jan-olov

  8 PROYZEN "   29.8-30.4
Stenman Erik E Birgitta - Persson Jan-olov

  9 SOLEIKA H.L. " Persson Lotta   30.1-31.8
Brunlof Hans E Persson Lotta - Brunlof Hans

 10 HOSTBO ANTON "   28.8-30.0
Larsson Tommy S E Nord Ellinor - Larsson Tommy S

 11 MANA FIGG " Ohlsson Ulf   29.5-30.6
Klarqvist Carolina - Klarqvist Carolina

 12 GULI BLACK " Djuse Mats E   29.7-31.6
Linderberg Lars - Persson Jan-olov

Pronostico:

(p.8 n.5)   
4 17.7 2140 Pettersson Tomas 25/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 10,65) Prof Cond Nastri 15.611; 1 Princess
Sober  2140 17.6; 2 Il Cioccolata  2140 17.6; 3 
Feeling Broline  2140 17.7; 4 Lotusvictoria  2140 
17.7; 5 Nightcap  2140 17.9 (p.9 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  B.B.S.DREAM WINNER
  c b 4 - Uptown Yankee (US) e Pea
  Car: 17.7 ROM C 10 V 0 P 10  2.206
   3m: 17.7 ROM C 7 V 0 P 7  934
8 19.4 2160 Kviegard Matilda 03/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 88,78) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Aloha 
2140 17.1; 2 Carpaccio  2140 17.2; 3 Expresso
Doble  2140 17.3; 4 Daffodile  2140 17.6; 5 
Malcko De Marsac  2140 18.0 (p.8 n.9)   
9 18.2 2140 Kviegard Matilda 12/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 51,70) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 J.K.Fortuna [a]
2140 16.4; 2 Damned Good  2140 16.7; 3 If Only
You  2140 16.7; 4 Evergreen  2140 16.8; 5 Gidde
Viking  2140 17.2 (p.12 n.2)   
9 17.7 2140 Kviegard Matilda 20/03/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 97,32) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Zata Tornado [p]
2140 16.3; 2 Pepper Creation  2140 16.4; 3 
Readlyspirit  2140 16.6; 4 Open Pace  2140 16.6; 
5 Fame Vendil  2140 16.7 (p.11 n.9)   

corsa  7
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  HULTE JANINA
  f bo 8 - Tekno Odin (NOR) e Hulte Nova
  Car: 29.0 BOL C 40 V 3 P 37  22.887
   3m: 29.0 BOL C 28 V 1 P 27  12.542
8 35.1 2140 Friberg Torgny 29/07/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 75,99) Prof Cond Nastri 8.699; 1 Jonases
Ninja  2160 28.8; 2 Myllkarr Christina  2160 29.0; 
3 Belse Tosen  2160 29.3; 4 Perle Trollan  2140 
30.3; 5 Thule Alice  2140 30.7 (p.13 n.7)   
7 31.0 2160 Friberg Torgny 19/08/25 Gav [p] 
(Q.E. 52,30) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 L.Q.Eddie  
2140 28.2; 2 Thule Alice  2140 28.9; 3 Perle
Trollan  2140 29.0; 4 Hektor Fantastisk  2140 
29.0; 5 Rickard Tabac  2180 28.3 (p.8 n.6)   
6 30.8 1640 Stark Johanna 22/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 48,01) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 Tern Odin 
 1640 28.0; 2 Juni Oscar  1660 27.3; 3 Sol Greia 
1640 28.6; 4 Sillre Meja  1640 28.8; 5 Hostbo
Elina  1640 30.4 (p.10 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  KLACK IMRE
  c bo 6 - Ingbest (NOR) e Klack Molly
  Car: 28.7 ROM C 43 V 0 P 43  20.352
   3m: 28.7 ROM C 34 V 0 P 34  17.167
7 31.0 1640 Kylin Blom Oskar 22/01/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 37,65) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Tangen Julius 
1640 29.3; 2 Lill Tesla  1640 29.4; 3 Finnskog
Lizzie  1640 29.5; 4 Sjoli Frokna  1640 29.6; 5 
Azrael R.B.  1640 30.2 (p.9 n.8)   
10 31.7 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 02/02/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 40,99) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Proyzen  2140 
30.4; 2 Beryll  2140 30.4; 3 Onnes Jerven M.M. 
2140 30.4; 4 Vejmo Marta  2140 30.4; 5 Klack
Klover  2140 30.6 (p.11 n.8)   
8 33.2 2140 Reiser Joakim 05/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 66,76) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Sol Flamma 
2140 28.4; 2 Lill Tesla  2140 28.6; 3 Kokkien 
2140 28.7; 4 Sjoli Basse [a] 2140 28.8; 5 Klack
Milton  2140 28.9 (p.8 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  HOSTBO ELINA
  f bo 9 - Tekno Odin (NOR) e Hostbojanta
  Car: 28.6 ROM C 44 V 4 P 40  25.493
   3m: 28.6 ROM C 33 V 4 P 29  20.245
9 31.2 2160 Skoglund Rikard N 28/11/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 43,02) Prof Cond Nastri 8.032; 1 Lill Alf 
2140 30.2; 2 Hasli Tore  2140 30.2; 3 Orrgarns
Tycko  2160 29.5; 4 M.P.Atlas  2160 29.8; 5 
Hauan Saga  2140 30.7 (p.11 n.15)   
RP  2140 Djuse Mats E 05/12/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 36,39) Prof Cond 9.606; 1 Nordsjo Prinsen 
2140 27.9; 2 Vinner Lilja  2140 28.1; 3 Vejmo
Martin  2140 28.3; 4 Franko M.R.  2140 28.4; 5 
Kokkien  2140 28.6 (p.10 n.7)   
5 30.4 1640 Jonsson Clas 22/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 24,56) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 Tern Odin 
 1640 28.0; 2 Juni Oscar  1660 27.3; 3 Sol Greia 
1640 28.6; 4 Sillre Meja  1640 28.8; 5 Hostbo
Elina  1640 30.4 (p.10 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  JONASES NYPON
  f bo 6 - Tekno Odin (NOR) e Orriola
  Car: 28.4 GAV C 28 V 6 P 22  30.096
   3m: 28.4 GAV C 23 V 6 P 17  28.317
8 31.7 2140 Aberg Jan-Olov 05/12/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 19,60) Prof Cond 9.606; 1 Nordsjo Prinsen 
2140 27.9; 2 Vinner Lilja  2140 28.1; 3 Vejmo
Martin  2140 28.3; 4 Franko M.R.  2140 28.4; 5 
Kokkien  2140 28.6 (p.10 n.11)   
5 31.4 2140 Aberg Jan-Olov 08/01/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 10,63) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Lille Rose G.L. 
2140 29.5; 2 Tangen Julius  2140 29.7; 3 Beryll 
2140 30.4; 4 Hauan Saga  2140 30.7; 5 Jonases
Nypon  2140 31.4 (p.7 n.6)   
9 30.1 2160 Aberg Jan-Olov 19/02/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 26,29) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Sol
Flamma  2140 29.1; 2 Lill Tesla  2140 29.4; 3 Eld
Prinsessa  2160 28.8; 4 Hallgards Dagny  2140 
29.7; 5 Lilla Backbojantan  2140 29.8 (p.9 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  KOKKIEN
  c b 9 - Moe Odin (NOR) e Stumne Ninsen (NOR)
  Car: 27.5 BER C 48 V 3 P 45  27.290
   3m: 27.5 BER C 35 V 2 P 33  19.338
7 28.7 2140 Persson Lotta 13/02/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 47,73) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 
Langlandsballerina  2140 27.1; 2 Nordprins  2140 
28.0; 3 Sjo Kosa  2140 28.0; 4 Hog Chans  2140 
28.4; 5 Vaskinge Inez  2140 28.4 (p.8 n.7)   
RI  1640 Persson Lotta 22/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 97,63) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Bazoo Can  1640 
25.2; 2 Pellpers Marten  1640 25.5; 3 Tryll  1640 
27.0; 4 Vaskinge Inez  1640 27.2; 5 Hostbo
Marcus  1640 27.5 (p.11 n.2)   
3 28.7 2140 Persson Lotta 05/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 17,91) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Sol Flamma 
2140 28.4; 2 Lill Tesla  2140 28.6; 3 Kokkien 
2140 28.7; 4 Sjoli Basse [a] 2140 28.8; 5 Klack
Milton  2140 28.9 (p.8 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  SEBASTIAN ILL
  c s 9 - Tekno Odin (NOR) e Haga Faksina
  Car: 28.8 BER C 52 V 4 P 48  27.085
   3m: 28.8 BER C 39 V 3 P 36  19.711
9 34.4 2640 Fransson Fredrik 04/03/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 108,12) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 Pellpers
Marten  2640 29.1; 2 Nordsjo Prinsen  2640 29.2; 
3 B.W.Jackpot [a] 2640 29.3; 4 Nordprins  2640 
29.3; 5 Olis M.K.  2640 29.4 (p.10 n.1)   

7 32.1 1640 Fransson Fredrik 22/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 9,77) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 Tern Odin 
1640 28.0; 2 Juni Oscar  1660 27.3; 3 Sol Greia 
1640 28.6; 4 Sillre Meja  1640 28.8; 5 Hostbo
Elina  1640 30.4 (p.10 n.6)   
10 37.0 2160 Fransson Michaela B 29/03/26 Rat  
(Q.E. 53,05) Prof Cond Tr.Montato Nastri 7.134; 1 
Asaguten  2140 29.0; 2 Pars Carla  2160 29.9; 3 
Spik Ternar  2160 30.0; 4 K.A.Viktor  2140 30.9; 5 
Rickard Tabac  2160 30.1 (p.11 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  TERN ODIN
  c bo 7 - Tekno Odin (NOR) e Terna
  Car: 28.2 BOL C 53 V 2 P 51  28.544
   3m: 28.2 BOL C 42 V 1 P 41  22.664
6 31.5 2160 Landgren Bo 31/10/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 18,98) Prof Cond Nastri 4.163; 1 Melinda 
2180 28.5; 2 Nordprins  2160 29.4; 3 Leopold 
2140 30.8; 4 Belse Tosen  2160 30.0; 5 Hallgards 
Dagny  2140 31.1 (p.11 n.10)   
10 28.2 1640 Landgren Bo 17/11/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 153,60) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Hostbo Marcus  
1640 27.0; 2 Engsbro Kvicken  1640 27.2; 3 
Jonases Ninja  1640 27.3; 4 Frivoll Faksen  1640 
27.3; 5 Slotts Tore  1640 27.4 (p.12 n.4)   
1 28.0 1640 Landgren Bo 22/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 3,90) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 Tern Odin 
1640 28.0; 2 Juni Oscar  1660 27.3; 3 Sol Greia 
1640 28.6; 4 Sillre Meja  1640 28.8; 5 Hostbo
Elina  1640 30.4 (p.10 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  KLACK EMMA
  f bo 6 - B.W.Modde e Klack Stjarna
  Car: 28.7 BER C 43 V 3 P 40  24.915
   3m: 28.7 BER C 33 V 2 P 31  19.444
6 28.7 2140 Kihle Henrik 08/11/25 Ber  
(Q.E. 35,10) Prof Cond Nastri 20.369; 1 Tekno
Britta  2160 27.1; 2 Tekno Tana [p] 2220 24.8; 3 
Lackra Lizzie  2160 27.6; 4 Helia  2160 27.6; 5 
Angsfanny [ap] 2180 27.0 (p.9 n.1)   
7 30.8 2640 Ohlsson Ulf 13/11/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 10,78) Prof Cond Nastri 10.318; 1 
Langlandsballerina  2660 27.9; 2 Myllkarr
Christina  2660 29.3; 3 Backlos Tili [p] 2640 30.2; 
4 Melinda  2660 29.8; 5 Alfinga  2640 30.6 (p.11
n.6)   
11 33.8 2180 Lilius Marcus 10/12/25 Ber  
(Q.E. 25,59) Prof Cond Nastri 9.606; 1 Lille Rose
G.L.  2160 30.5; 2 Guli Selma  2160 30.7; 3 
Supersnorpan  2180 30.3; 4 Angsmolly  2140 
32.4; 5 Rivan  2180 31.0 (p.12 n.12)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  SUPERSNORPAN
  f bo 7 - Lome Brage (NOR) e Haga Faksina
  Car: 27.9 BOL C 56 V 5 P 51  31.541
   3m: 27.9 BOL C 45 V 4 P 41  27.227
7 29.7 2140 Fransson Michaela B 01/12/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 63,22) Prof Cond Nastri 10.318; 1 Jarvso
Karin  2140 28.6; 2 Lackra Lizzie  2160 27.8; 3 
Myllkarr Christina  2160 27.9; 4 Lille Rose G.L. 
2140 28.7; 5 Langlandsballerina  2160 28.6 (p.11
n.6)   
3 30.3 2180 Fransson Michaela B 10/12/25 Ber  
(Q.E. 85,74) Prof Cond Nastri 9.606; 1 Lille Rose
G.L.  2160 30.5; 2 Guli Selma  2160 30.7; 3 
Supersnorpan  2180 30.3; 4 Angsmolly  2140 
32.4; 5 Rivan  2180 31.0 (p.12 n.9)   
6 30.0 2140 Fransson Michaela B 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 110,22) Prof Cond 15.833; 1 Lackra Lizzie 
2140 28.6; 2 Lille Rose G.L.  2140 28.8; 3 
Myllkarr Christina  2140 29.5; 4 Lokatt  2140 29.7; 
5 Hvalstad Gyda  2140 29.9 (p.11 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  SKANEPAGEN
  c b 5 - Smedheim Solan (NOR) e Fyken Loma (NOR)
  Car: 27.9 HAG C 21 V 1 P 20  21.428
   3m: 27.9 HAG C 15 V 0 P 15  11.332
11 32.3 2100 Von Essen Erik 28/06/25 Ovi  
(Q.E. 9,61) Prof Cond Nastri 10.007; 1 Hostbo
Marcus  2100 31.0; 2 Spik Ternar [a] 2100 31.3; 3 
Miriam  2120 30.8; 4 Tern Odin  2100 31.7; 5 
Nylander  2140 30.1 (p.12 n.3)   
5 27.9 2140 Bjork Jenny A 26/07/25 Hag  
(Q.E. 11,73) Prof Cond 10.585; 1 Silke Sjarmor 
2140 26.4; 2 Tekno Britta  2140 27.0; 3 Sjo Terna 
[ap] 2140 27.7; 4 Sangviks Lynet  2140 27.7; 5 
Skanepagen  2140 27.9 (p.12 n.2)   
9 29.5 2140 Von Essen Erik 19/03/26 Ost [ap] 
(Q.E. 28,24) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Bleke Best [ap]
2140 26.4; 2 Norbalder [ap] 2140 27.2; 3 Tangen
Julius [p] 2140 27.2; 4 Alsaker Tyra  2140 27.9; 5 
Vaskinge Inez  2140 28.4 (p.11 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  LILL ALF
  c b 8 - B.W.Modde e Eldina
  Car: 28.2 GAV C 27 V 2 P 25  26.062
   3m: 28.2 GAV C 21 V 2 P 19  22.148
1 30.2 2140 Djuse Mats E 28/11/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 2,74) Prof Cond Nastri 8.032; 1 Lill Alf 
2140 30.2; 2 Hasli Tore  2140 30.2; 3 Orrgarns
Tycko  2160 29.5; 4 M.P.Atlas  2160 29.8; 5 
Hauan Saga  2140 30.7 (p.11 n.3)   
4 29.5 1660 Djuse Mats E 19/12/25 Ber  
(Q.E. 3,23) Prof Cond Nastri 9.606; 1 Ymer Dox 
1640 29.7; 2 Optandsprinsen  1660 28.7; 3 Onnes 
Tekno  1640 29.9; 4 Lill Alf  1660 29.5; 5 Zicken
Tuffing  1640 31.0 (p.15 n.9)   
6 29.0 2140 Djuse Mats E 05/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 3,24) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Sol Flamma  2140 
28.4; 2 Lill Tesla  2140 28.6; 3 Kokkien  2140 
28.7; 4 Sjoli Basse [a] 2140 28.8; 5 Klack Milton 
2140 28.9 (p.8 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12  RAGNAR W.
  c bo 5 - Tekno Odin (NOR) e Hoiby Krissa (NOR)
  Car: 28.5 ROM C 32 V 3 P 29  25.164
   3m: 28.5 ROM C 26 V 3 P 23  23.509
RI  2140 Lennartsson Per 31/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 9,20) Prof Cond Nastri 15.833; 1 Lex Even 
2140 27.3; 2 Bazoo Can  2160 26.5; 3 Bleke Best 
 2140 27.3; 4 Remlov  2160 26.7; 5 Lille Rose
G.L.  2160 26.9 (p.13 n.5)   
3 29.2 2140 Lilius Marcus 06/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 5,62) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Bazoo Can  
2160 27.9; 2 Silverpilen  2160 28.2; 3 Ragnar W.  
2140 29.2; 4 Tangen Julius  2140 30.0; 5 Sjoli
Frokna  2140 30.1 (p.11 n.3)   
4 31.8 2640 Lilius Marcus 27/02/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 2,67) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Onnes Tekno 
2640 31.3; 2 Tangen Julius  2640 31.3; 3 
Ullabella  2640 31.7; 4 Ragnar W.  2640 31.8; 5 
Hog Chans  2640 31.9 (p.9 n.5)   

corsa  8
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  SLOTTS SOTA
  f bo 5 - Solor Stegg (NOR) e Langlands Maja (NOR)
  Car: 29.5 BOL C 35 V 1 P 34  14.890
   3m: 29.5 BOL C 29 V 1 P 28  10.487

6 29.8 2140 Stark Johanna 19/02/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 88,97) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Sol
Flamma  2140 29.1; 2 Lill Tesla  2140 29.4; 3 Eld
Prinsessa  2160 28.8; 4 Hallgards Dagny  2140 
29.7; 5 Lilla Backbojantan  2140 29.8 (p.9 n.4)   
8 31.2 1640 Stark Johanna 04/03/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 38,13) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Onnes Eldner 
1640 29.1; 2 Monster Mitchi  1640 29.1; 3 Brenne 
Maja  1640 29.5; 4 Solans Wille  1640 30.1; 5 
Kikkan Alj  1640 30.4 (p.9 n.3)   
9 31.3 1640 Stark Johanna 19/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 92,67) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Brenne
Maja  1640 30.3; 2 Monster Mitchi  1640 30.3; 3 
Lill Tesla  1640 30.4; 4 Mana Figg  1660 29.5; 5 
Jocke Tabac  1660 29.8 (p.11 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  BATO ODIN
  c bo 5 - Tekno Odin (NOR) e Jarvso Mosterkarin
  Car: 32.8 ROM C 11 V 1 P 10  8.797
   3m: 32.8 ROM C 9 V 1 P 8  7.997
RI  2140 Skoglund Rikard N 19/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 9,34) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Tekno Boris  2140 
31.8; 2 Emil Djerv  2140 31.8; 3 Ingemar H.L. 
2140 32.4; 4 Troll Borken N.O.  2140 32.8; 5 
Furderud Tutta  2140 32.9 (p.10 n.7)   
RP  2660 Skoglund Rikard N 26/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 13,26) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Tverdals
Mira  2640 32.7; 2 Finnskog Zizu  2680 31.4; 3 
L.B.Lomen  2660 32.8; 4 Mana Figg  2680 32.1; 
5 Mjolner Sigyn  2680 32.2 (p.11 n.5)   
8 35.8 2160 Skoglund Rikard N 20/03/26 Rom [a] 
(Q.E. 17,28) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Trono
Borken  2160 32.5; 2 Thule Bosse  2140 33.7; 3 
Hagaz William [ap] 2140 33.9; 4 Troll Borken N.O. 
[ap] 2140 34.0; 5 Helin Prinsen  2140 34.3 (p.15
n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  LILL SVARTEN
  c bo 5 - Odin Tabac e Lill Kristina
  Car: 30.4 BOL C 19 V 1 P 18  11.047
   3m: 30.4 BOL C 15 V 1 P 14  8.601
9 34.4 2680 Ohlsson Ulf 11/11/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 15,95) Prof Cond Nastri 9.606; 1 Pyseidon 
2680 30.6; 2 Ragnar W.  2680 30.9; 3 Stjernbest
[a] 2680 31.0; 4 Teksas J.C.  2660 32.7; 5 Vime
Caesar  2640 33.7 (p.10 n.9)   
12 35.2 2140 Djuse Mats E 28/11/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 9,72) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Stjernbest  2140 
31.4; 2 Brenne Maja  2140 31.4; 3 Grislerappen
G.L.  2140 32.0; 4 Klack Klover  2140 32.1; 5 
Furderud Marie  2140 32.1 (p.12 n.10)   
7 32.0 1640 Wilhelmsson Robert 22/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 4,99) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 Guli Black 
1660 29.7; 2 Klack Zorro  1640 31.0; 3 Klack Iris
[p] 1640 31.3; 4 Skogs Parla  1640 31.4; 5 
Ingemar H.L.  1640 31.5 (p.12 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  OPPGARDENS BRUNTE
  c bo 5 - Tekno Odin (NOR) e Oppgardens Smaragd
  Car: 30.1 GAV C 35 V 1 P 34  14.828
   3m: 30.1 GAV C 29 V 1 P 28  13.093
4 31.7 2640 Djuse Mats E 04/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 14,63) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Ragnar W. 
 2640 31.2; 2 Lystad Loke  2640 31.4; 3 Vejmo
Kungen  2640 31.5; 4 Oppgardens Brunte  2640 
31.7; 5 Tuffing Tabac  2640 31.9 (p.9 n.6)   
RP  2140 Djuse Mats E 12/12/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 29,95) Prof Cond 9.606; 1 Hulte Rebecca 
2140 29.3; 2 Tangen Julius  2140 29.5; 3 Troll
Rapp  2140 30.0; 4 Lilla Backbojantan  2140 30.0; 
5 Permin  2140 30.1 (p.12 n.7)   
7 32.1 2140 Lilius Marcus 06/03/26 Ost  
(Q.E. 14,98) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Pyseidon  2140 
30.0; 2 Skjegge Rosa  2140 30.2; 3 Eternit  2140 
30.5; 4 Bosse Best  2140 30.6; 5 Overstas Sultan  
2140 30.7 (p.8 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  KLACK ZORRO
  c bo 5 - Klack Jo e Klack Myra
  Car: 30.9 GAV C 23 V 0 P 23  9.727
   3m: 30.9 GAV C 18 V 0 P 18  7.120
8 32.3 2140 Reiser Joakim 28/11/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 52,81) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Stjernbest  2140 
31.4; 2 Brenne Maja  2140 31.4; 3 Grislerappen
G.L.  2140 32.0; 4 Klack Klover  2140 32.1; 5 
Furderud Marie  2140 32.1 (p.12 n.4)   
9 30.9 2160 Reiser Joakim 09/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 84,54) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Ragnar W. 
 2160 30.0; 2 Lill Majsan  2160 30.1; 3 Monster
Loke  2160 30.2; 4 Kattens Dunder  2140 31.1; 5 
Koolman Back  2140 31.3 (p.14 n.10)   
2 31.0 1640 Reiser Joakim 22/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 10,11) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 Guli Black 
 1660 29.7; 2 Klack Zorro  1640 31.0; 3 Klack Iris 
[p] 1640 31.3; 4 Skogs Parla  1640 31.4; 5 
Ingemar H.L.  1640 31.5 (p.12 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  OLSIMS BRITT
  f b 6 - Tekno Eld e Nordby Var (NOR)
  Car: 30.7 GAV C 30 V 0 P 30  13.605
   3m: 30.7 GAV C 22 V 0 P 22  7.690
4 32.2 2140 Olsen Jan Ove 03/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 12,95) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Oddfax  2140 
31.6; 2 Nons Angla  2140 32.1; 3 Jarvso Britt
Marie  2140 32.1; 4 Olsims Britt  2140 32.2; 5 
Klack Iris [p] 2140 32.3 (p.8 n.8)   
5 31.6 2160 Forslin Hanna 12/03/26 Gav [p] 
(Q.E. 4,21) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 Stjarne
Jerva  2140 29.8; 2 Gerda H.L.  2140 29.9; 3 
Koolman Back  2140 31.3; 4 Eslas Gubben  2140 
31.4; 5 Olsims Britt [p] 2160 31.6 (p.7 n.7)   
8 31.8 1640 Ohlsson Ulf 24/03/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 16,55) Prof Cond 9.606; 1 Gerda H.L.  1640 
27.2; 2 Stjarne Jerva  1640 27.3; 3 Alm Toledo 
1640 28.3; 4 Lill Majsan  1640 28.5; 5 Jarvso Britt 
Marie  1640 28.8 (p.11 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  KARLANGS JERVEN
  c bo 4 - Tekno Jerven e Karlangs Lill
  Car: 31.4 DAN C 14 V 0 P 14  9.704
   3m: 31.4 DAN C 11 V 0 P 11  8.254
RI  1640 Djuse Mats E 10/12/25 Ber  
(Q.E. 4,69) Prof Cond 8.166; 1 Sol Eld  1640 
32.6; 2 Monster Mitchi  1640 32.9; 3 Farsta
Flamma  1640 33.2; 4 Nordlilja  1640 33.2; 5 
Raska Pa  1640 33.4 (p.11 n.11)   
5 33.9 2140 Lilius Marcus 06/03/26 Ost  
(Q.E. 8,16) Prof Cond 9.340; 1 Valle Kodin  2140 
32.5; 2 Gjolmes Snella  2140 33.3; 3 Farsta
Flamma  2140 33.6; 4 Sohlljus  2140 33.8; 5 
Karlangs Jerven  2140 33.9 (p.12 n.9)   
2 32.9 2160 Lilius Marcus 19/03/26 Ost [p] 
(Q.E. 3,68) Prof Cond Nastri 9.606; 1 Lundasens
Linus  2180 32.0; 2 Karlangs Jerven [p] 2160 
32.9; 3 Helmers Hilding  2180 32.2; 4 Frier Karma 
 2160 33.1; 5 Storstrala  2140 34.1 (p.14 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  PROYZEN
  m b 4 - Jarvsorappen (NOR) e Smedheim Snerta (NOR)
  Car: 30.4 BOL C 16 V 1 P 15  16.046
   3m: 30.4 BOL C 13 V 1 P 12  12.711

3 31.4 2140 Forss Mika 13/12/25 Ost  
(Q.E. 36,02) Prof Cond Nastri 20.280; 1 Py Viking 
 2160 30.2; 2 Casper A.Y.  2180 29.4; 3 Proyzen  
2140 31.4; 4 Guli Kasper  2160 30.6; 5 Jarvso
Britt Marie  2140 31.6 (p.9 n.2)   
1 30.4 2140 Lilius Marcus 02/02/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 9,74) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Proyzen  2140 
30.4; 2 Beryll  2140 30.4; 3 Onnes Jerven M.M. 
2140 30.4; 4 Vejmo Marta  2140 30.4; 5 Klack
Klover  2140 30.6 (p.11 n.3)   
9 34.5 1640 Lilius Marcus 21/02/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 3,70) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Vejmo Kungen 
1640 29.9; 2 Monster Mitchi  1640 29.9; 3 
Gullman  1640 30.1; 4 Vimo Borken  1640 30.1; 5 
Hallsta Lotta  1640 30.7 (p.9 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  SOLEIKA H.L.
  f s 6 - Tekno Eld e Jarvso Parla
  Car: 31.8 BOL C 21 V 4 P 17  11.056
   3m: 31.8 BOL C 16 V 3 P 13  8.966
RP  2140 Persson Lotta 09/10/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 31,79) Prof Cond Nastri 10.585; 1 Vinner
Lilja [a] 2180 30.1; 2 Beryll  2160 31.1; 3 Rosens
Elly  2140 32.0; 4 Artelina  2160 31.3; 5 Lilla
Backbojantan  2180 30.6 (p.10 n.2)   
1 33.1 2140 Persson Lotta 12/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 4,18) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 Soleika
H.L.  2140 33.1; 2 Kringlers Lettfot  2160 32.7; 3 
Yngve C.G.  2160 32.8; 4 Pirriboj  2160 33.2; 5 
Storskjoblessa  2160 34.3 (p.8 n.4)   
6 31.0 1640 Persson Lotta 19/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 31,68) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Brenne
Maja  1640 30.3; 2 Monster Mitchi  1640 30.3; 3 
Lill Tesla  1640 30.4; 4 Mana Figg  1660 29.5; 5 
Jocke Tabac  1660 29.8 (p.11 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  HOSTBO ANTON
  c b 7 - B.W.Modde e Hostbojanta
  Car: 30.0 BOL C 14 V 2 P 12  13.458
   3m: 30.0 BOL C 10 V 0 P 10  6.653
5 30.0 2160 Skoglund Rikard N 29/09/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 4,25) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Monster
Kenneth  2160 29.1; 2 Ingemar H.L. [p] 2140 
30.0; 3 Oddfax [p] 2140 30.1; 4 Slotts Sota  2160 
29.5; 5 Hostbo Anton  2160 30.0 (p.15 n.8)   
7 32.3 2160 Ohlsson Ulf 12/10/25 Hag [ap] 
(Q.E. 4,98) Prof Cond Nastri 7.134; 1 Pyseidon 
2160 31.1; 2 Villnorsken  2160 31.3; 3 
Oppgardens Brunte  2160 31.6; 4 Lexi A.Y. 
2140 32.6; 5 Tegallo  2140 32.7 (p.15 n.6)   
6 30.5 2160 Pettersson Tomas 10/11/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 8,21) Prof Cond Nastri 8.032; 1 Villnorsken 
2160 29.4; 2 Hauan Teddy  2140 31.0; 3 
Grislerappen G.L.  2140 31.0; 4 Vin Borken  2140 
31.2; 5 Monster Loke  2160 30.3 (p.15 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  MANA FIGG
  c bo 5 - Art Kjarvald (NOR) e Mana Estelle
  Car: 30.6 GAV C 26 V 2 P 24  16.464
   3m: 30.6 GAV C 21 V 2 P 19  13.173
4 31.9 2140 Klarqvist Carolina 27/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 8,33) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Jocke
Tabac  2140 30.5; 2 Azrael R.B.  2160 30.0; 3 
Pars Carla  2180 30.1; 4 Mana Figg  2140 31.9; 5 
L.Q.Eddie  2180 30.4 (p.8 n.2)   
10 34.4 2640 Ohlsson Ulf 13/03/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 55,44) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Kalida 
2640 29.7; 2 Lannem Sokken  2640 29.7; 3 
Mjolner Ty  2680 29.0; 4 Pegasus  2660 30.1; 5 
Ingen  2680 30.4 (p.11 n.5)   
4 29.5 1660 Ohlsson Ulf 19/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 42,90) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Brenne
Maja  1640 30.3; 2 Monster Mitchi  1640 30.3; 3 
Lill Tesla  1640 30.4; 4 Mana Figg  1660 29.5; 5 
Jocke Tabac  1660 29.8 (p.11 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12  GULI BLACK
  c bo 5 - Tekno Odin (NOR) e Guli Thea
  Car: 31.6 GAV C 15 V 4 P 11  11.279
   3m: 31.6 GAV C 11 V 2 P 9  8.166
10 33.5 2140 Djuse Mats E 21/12/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 3,04) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Sigrid B.  2140 
30.1; 2 Klack Milton  2140 30.2; 3 Klack Klover 
2140 30.2; 4 Klack Gnistra  2140 30.6; 5 Monster
Loke  2140 30.6 (p.14 n.7)   
RI  1640 Lilius Marcus 04/03/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 7,55) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Onnes Eldner 
1640 29.1; 2 Monster Mitchi  1640 29.1; 3 Brenne 
Maja  1640 29.5; 4 Solans Wille  1640 30.1; 5 
Kikkan Alj  1640 30.4 (p.9 n.6)   
1 29.7 1660 Persson Jan-Olov 22/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 2,37) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 Guli Black 
1660 29.7; 2 Klack Zorro  1640 31.0; 3 Klack Iris
[p] 1640 31.3; 4 Skogs Parla  1640 31.4; 5 
Ingemar H.L.  1640 31.5 (p.12 n.13)   


